
CLIENT: S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND CODE: VEL06

YEAR: 2020

Superfund STS: NO
GST: NO

INDUSTRY: Super fund
e.g fishing, advertising, road freight haulage‐ please be specific

Schedule 

Reference

Tick if 

Applicable

A‐1 x
A‐2 x
A‐3

B‐1 x
B‐2 x
B‐3 x
C‐1 x
D‐1 x
E‐1 x
F‐1 x
G‐1

H‐1

J‐1

K‐1

L‐1

L‐2

L‐3

M‐1 x
N‐1 x
O‐1 x
P‐1 x

Q x

SELF MANAGED SUPER FUND

COMPUTER FILE INDEX & JOURNALS

INVESTMENT STRATEGY
MINUTES
MINUTES

CONTRIBUTIONS
INTEREST RECEIVED
DIVIDENDS RECEIVED
RENT RECEIVED

EXPENSES

BALANCE SHEET

INDEX

TRIAL BALANCE
QUERIES/ NOTES
Journal entries
PROFIT & LOSS

MINUTES

MEMBERS ACCOUNTS
TAXATION
CASH/ TERM DEPOSITS
INVESTMENTS/ SHARE PORTFOLIO
PROPERTY
OTHER ASSETS
LIABILITIES
TRUST DEED EXTRACTS

x



S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Comparative Trial Balance as at 30 June 2020

2020 2020 2019 2019
$ Dr $ Cr $ Dr $ Cr

Income
0567 Distribution from trusts 6,859.61 3,427.55

0575 Interest received 186.46 373.03

0600 Profit on sale of assets 24,025.09 107,691.29

0700 Rent Received 1,081.23 15,425.73

0716.01 Employers contributions 24,742.78 24,580.34

0716.02 Employers contributions 6,911.24 4,803.92

0970
Changes in NMV -
 Investments 37,572.85 132,668.98

Expenses
1510 Accountancy 1,763.00 3,700.00

1515 Administration fees 4,413.84 4,021.84

1535 Audit fees 495.00

1545 Bank Fees And Charges 382.00 887.50

1685 Filing Fees 54.00 53.00

1755 Insurance 5,205.31 8,156.51

1760 Interest - Australia 203.95 11.53

1830 Property expenses 3,798.66 29,543.82

1930 Supervisory levy 259.00 259.00

1998.01
Income tax expense -
 earnings 673.94 5,258.76

1998.02
Income tax expense -
 earnings 37.56 1,293.35

1998.03
Income tax expense -
 earnings 264.24

1998.04
Income tax expense -
 earnings 193.74

1999.01
Income tax expense -
 contrib'n 3,711.42 3,687.05

1999.02
Income tax expense -
 contrib'n 1,036.68 720.59

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Comparative Trial Balance as at 30 June 2020

2020 2020 2019 2019
$ Dr $ Cr $ Dr $ Cr

Current Assets
2000 Westpac - 6531 361.29 1,582.65

2001 Westpac - 6558 57,050.82 116,372.22

2003 Care portfolio cash account 3,921.68 7,894.59

2101 Sundry debtors 27,416.00 27,729.07

2104 Distribution receivables 2,309.90 778.05

Non Current Assets
2520 Care portfolio investment 269,161.63 112,118.31

2521
Change in M/V-Care
 Portfolio 1,991.75 3,621.06

2710 5oz Gold 12,832.10 10,061.95

2815
3146 Southbridge Street
 Memphis USA 99,563.56

Current Liabilities
3325 Taxation 15,638.16 10,292.05

Equity

4000.01
Opening balance - Members
 fund 208,719.42 322,360.52

4000.02
Opening balance - Members
 fund 71,633.71 79,281.84

4000.03
Opening balance - Members
 fund 81,834.16

4050.03 Transfers from Accumulation 100,000.00

4050.04 Transfers from Accumulation 60,000.00

4070.01
Transfers to Transit to
 Retirement 100,000.00

4070.02
Transfers to Transit to
 Retirement 60,000.00

4080.03 Benefits paid 5,000.00 5,000.00

4080.04 Benefits paid 6,000.00

503,623.61 503,623.61 671,857.33 671,857.33

Net Profit 4,236.22 34,455.07

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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DBaker
S & P Velden Super Fund
2020
17-May-21

Item No. Account Query Answer

1
Employer 

Contribution

Please refer to spreadsheet attached and confirm whether $24,742.78 
employer contribution for Stephen and $6,911.24 employer contribution for 
Pauline was correct.

Otherwise, please advise.

Correct

Contribution

2 Rent

Please provide us with the monthly rental statement of the property 3146 
Southbridge for the periods below to reconcile correctly:
   - From 01/08/2019 - 31/08/2019.
   - From 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2019.
   - From 01/10/2019 - 31/10/2019.
   - From 01/11/2019 - 20/11/2019 (sold date)

See attached statements.Property was 
not rented in Aug 19, see email reply from 
client

3 Pension

There was total of $11,000 pension payment withdrawn from Westpac #6531. 
Please note that it was be split for two members as below:
   - Stephen: $5,000 on 01/07/2019. 
   - Pauline: $6,000 on 17/03/2020.

If there was any change, please advise.

Correct

4 Insurance
Please provide us with 2020 TAL Life Insurance policy number 1670139 of 
Pauline Velden to confirm total premium paid and Insurance benefit to update 
member's statement.

See attached Tal life and premiums Policy

Insurance

5
Property 

Expenses

Please confirm whether the amounts in the sheet attached was property 
expenses this year and provide us with tax invoices/supporting documents for 
reference.

See client answers in excel attached

Property Expenses

6 Expenses

Please provide us with tax invoice of the following expenses withdrawn from 
Westpac Acc #6531 to record correctly:
- $1,100 "Withdrawal-Osko Payment 1273407 Ron Brukwinski Velden - US 
Tax Return Velden" on 30/09/2019.
- $880 "Payment By Authority To Gps Planning Fee" on 24/10/2019.

client to obtain invoice for $1100. 
Payment for $880 attached.

7 Audit Fee
Please note that there was not any amount via bank account for audit fee this 
year. Please provide us with tax invoice to record audit fee for 2020FY.

Audit fee only paid in Aug 2020, please 
only show in 2021 year once paid

8
Sundry 
Debtors

There was total $27,729.07 on sundry debtors carried forward from prior year, 
details as below:
 - $313.07 Rent was not received via bank in 2019.
 - $27,416 FIRPTA from selling the foreign property.

Please note that we remained this balance at 30/06/2020 as there was no 
amount deposited into bank account to clear them.

$313.07 Rent please reverse againt rental 
recived this year. The $ 27416 is still due 
back from The IRS, see email comment 
from client attached.Please bring forward 
working paper from 2019 to support this 
debtor of $27416

Query List

Client
End Client
Year
Query date
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Email reply‐19/5/21 
 
Hi Farrell, 
 
(9 attachments) 
 

1. I don’t think the property was rented from August.  I have attached statements for September 
to October, but this would be because I paid funds to the agents for repairs of the property. 
Also attached is a statement from the 01/06/19 – 31/10/19.  Hopefully this will be some help. 
 

2. Will have to follow up on the statement from Tal Life.  I will phone them in the morning.( Now 
received) 

3. Attached are invoices that were for the home insurance, which was direct debit from the card, 
however, I haven’t the July 2019 invoice. 

4. Confirming money held by the IRS and net amount received was $US93393.00      
5. Yes, the amount that was withheld was to be paid but has not been received. 
6. Can you please check that there is not an invoice from Ron on file, as I always put the invoices 

paid from the super in the files straight away, when paid. 
His invoices are given to me manually and not emailed.  I will ask for a copy just the same. 

7. GPS Planning Fee on the statement for the 24/10/19 shows a figure of $2200.00 (not $880).  I 
have attached the invoice for $2200.00 

 
Hopefully , I can get the rest of the info for you tomorrow. 
 
Regards, 
Pauline Velden 
 

A-2.4



S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Detailed Operating Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 2020 2019
$ $

Revenue
Employers contributions 24,742.78 24,580.34

Employers contributions 6,911.24 4,803.92

Distribution from trusts 6,859.61 3,427.55

Interest received 186.46 373.03

Profit on sale of assets 24,025.09 107,691.29

Changes in NMV - Investments (37,572.85) (132,668.98)

Rent Received 1,081.23 15,425.73

Total revenue 26,233.56 23,632.88

Expenses
Accountancy 1,763.00 3,700.00

Administration fees 4,413.84 4,021.84

Audit fees 0.00 495.00

Bank Fees And Charges 382.00 887.50

Filing Fees 54.00 53.00

Insurance 5,205.31 8,156.51

Interest - Australia 203.95 11.53

Property expenses 3,798.66 29,543.82

Supervisory levy 259.00 259.00

Total expenses 16,079.76 47,128.20

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations
 Before Income Tax 10,153.80 (23,495.32)

Income tax expense 6 5,917.58 10,959.75

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations 7 4,236.22 (34,455.07)

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Detailed Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Investments
Care portfolio investment 269,161.63 112,118.31

Change in M/V-Care Portfolio (1,991.75) (3,621.06)

5oz Gold 12,832.10 10,061.95

Total Investments 280,001.98 118,559.20

Other Assets
Westpac - 6531 361.29 1,582.65

Westpac - 6558 57,050.82 116,372.22

Care portfolio cash account 3,921.68 7,894.59

Sundry debtors 27,416.00 27,729.07

Distribution receivables 2,309.90 778.05

3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA 0.00 99,563.56

Total other assets 91,059.69 253,920.14

Total assets 371,061.67 372,479.34

Liabilities
Taxation 15,638.16 10,292.05

Total liabilities 15,638.16 10,292.05

Net Assets Available to Pay Benefits 355,423.51 362,187.29

Represented by:

Liability for Accrued Members'
 Benefits
Allocated to members' accounts 355,423.51 362,187.29

355,423.51 362,187.29

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Stephen Velden - Accumulation

Opening balance - Members fund 208,719.42 322,360.52

Allocated earnings (12,390.03) (29,275.63)

Employers contributions 24,742.78 24,580.34

Income tax expense - earnings (673.94) (5,258.76)

Income tax expense - contrib'n (3,711.42) (3,687.05)

Transfers to Transit to Retirement 0.00 (100,000.00)

Balance as at 30 June 2020 216,686.81 208,719.42

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 208,719.42 322,360.52

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2020 216,686.81 208,719.42

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:
- member contributions
- superannuation guarantee contributions
- award contributions
- other employer contributions made on your

 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Pauline Velden - Accumulation

Opening balance - Members fund 71,633.71 79,281.84

Allocated earnings (690.61) (10,438.11)

Employers contributions 6,911.24 4,803.92

Income tax expense - earnings (37.56) (1,293.35)

Income tax expense - contrib'n (1,036.68) (720.59)

Transfers to Transit to Retirement (60,000.00) 0.00

Balance as at 30 June 2020 16,780.10 71,633.71

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 71,633.71 79,281.84

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2020 16,780.10 71,633.71

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:
- member contributions
- superannuation guarantee contributions
- award contributions
- other employer contributions made on your

 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Stephen Velden  - TTR

Opening balance - Members fund 81,834.16 0.00

Transfers from Accumulation 0.00 100,000.00

Allocated earnings (4,857.85) (13,165.84)

Income tax expense - earnings (264.24) 0.00

Benefits paid (5,000.00) (5,000.00)

Balance as at 30 June 2020 71,712.07 81,834.16

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 81,834.16 0.00

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2020 71,712.07 81,834.16

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:
- member contributions
- superannuation guarantee contributions
- award contributions
- other employer contributions made on your

 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Pauline Velden - TTR

Transfers from Accumulation 60,000.00 0.00

Allocated earnings (3,561.73) 0.00

Income tax expense - earnings (193.74) 0.00

Benefits paid (6,000.00) 0.00

Balance as at 30 June 2020 50,244.53 0.00

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 0.00 0.00

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2020 50,244.53 0.00

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:
- member contributions
- superannuation guarantee contributions
- award contributions
- other employer contributions made on your

 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

2020 2019
$ $

Amounts Allocatable to Members

Yet to be allocated at the beginning of the year 0.00 0.00

Benefits accrued as a result of operations as per
 the operating statement 4,236.22 (34,455.07)

Transfers from Accumulation 0.00 100,000.00

Transfers from Accumulation 60,000.00 0.00

Transfers to Transit to Retirement 0.00 (100,000.00)

Transfers to Transit to Retirement (60,000.00) 0.00

Benefits paid (5,000.00) (5,000.00)

Benefits paid (6,000.00) 0.00

Amount allocatable to members (6,763.78) (39,455.07)

Allocation to members

Stephen Velden - Accumulation 7,967.39 (113,641.10)

Pauline Velden - Accumulation (54,853.61) (7,648.13)

Stephen Velden  - TTR (10,122.09) 81,834.16

Pauline Velden - TTR 50,244.53 0.00

Total allocation (6,763.78) (39,455.07)

Yet to be allocated 0.00 0.00

(6,763.78) (39,455.07)

Members Balances

Stephen Velden - Accumulation 216,686.81 208,719.42

Pauline Velden - Accumulation 16,780.10 71,633.71

Stephen Velden  - TTR 71,712.07 81,834.16

Pauline Velden - TTR 50,244.53 0.00

Allocated to members accounts 355,423.51 362,187.29

Yet to be allocated 0.00 0.00

Liability for accrued members benefits 355,423.51 362,187.29

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
2020

Ref
Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax 10,153.80       B-1
Less: Contributions by Employer (31,654.02)              M-1
Less: Contributions by Member
Allocated Earnings (21,500.22)      

Gross tax 5,917.65         C-1

Write off Under/Over tax prior year (0.07)                       
Less: Income Tax on Contributions (4,748.10)                

1,169.48         

DOB Age 01/07/2019 Opening balance

Stephen Velden(Accum) 13/01/58 62 208,719.42             0.58                
Pauline Velden(Accum) 24/06/59 61 71,633.71               0.20                
Stephen Velden(TTR) 13/01/58 62 81,834.16               0.23                
Pauline Velden(TTR) 24/06/59 61

362,187.29             1.00                

Stephen 
Velden(Accum)

Stephen 
Velden(TTR)

Pauline 
Velden(Accum)

Pauline 
Velden(TTR)

 Total Ref

Opening balance 208,719.42             81,834.16               71,633.71               362,187.29             

Transfer to TTR (60,000.00)              (60,000.00)              A-2.2

Transfer from Accum 60,000.00               60,000.00               A-2.2

Contributions by Employer 24,742.78               6,911.24                 31,654.02               M-1

Contributions by Member -                          

Pension Paid (5,000.00)                (6,000.00)                (11,000.00)              A-2.3 #3

Allocated Earnings (12,390.04)              (4,857.85)                (690.60)                   (3,561.73)                (21,500.22)              

Income Tax on Contribution (3,711.42)                (1,036.69)                (4,748.10)                

Income Tax on Earnings (673.94)                   (264.24)                   (37.56)                     (193.74)                   (1,169.48)                

-                          

7,967.39                 (10,122.09)              (54,853.61)              50,244.53               (6,763.78)                

216,686.81             71,712.07               16,780.10               50,244.53               355,423.51             

288,398.88             67,024.63               

TOTAL

Member Movement Worksheet

Client
End Client
Year

Member Account
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Amount Ref

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax 10,154.00                       B-1

Less:

Distribution - Non Taxable 155.00                O-1

Accounting Capital Gains - Distributed 339.00                E-8

Accounting Capital Gains - Property 24,219.00           F-1

Accounting Capital Gains - Investment (194.00)               E-1

24,519.00                       

Add: Taxable Capital Gains 16,243.00           F-2

Market Movement 37,573.00           E-1

53,816.00                       

Taxable Income before income tax 39,451.00                       

Less: -                                  

Taxable Income 39,451.00                       

Gross tax (15%) 5,917.65                         

Foreign Tax Credit 156.82                O-3

Franking Credit 615.65                O-3

TFN Credit 58.00                  N-1

830.47                            

Add: Supervisory Levy 259.00                

259.00                            

Amount due for 2019 - 2020 5,346.18                         

Tax Reconciliation Worksheet
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Ref

Opening balance (10,292.05)                 A-1.2

Write off Under/Over tax prior year 0.07                          

2019 ATO Levy (259.00)                     

(10,550.98)                 C-3

2020 Income Tax 5,917.65                    

Foreign Tax Credit (156.82)                     O-3

Franking Credit (615.65)                     O-3

TFN Credit (58.00)                      N-1

5,087.18                    

Total provision for income tax (15,638.16)                 

Income Tax Worksheet

C-2



5/4/2021 Print | Australian Taxation Office

1/1

6 results found - from 04 May 2019 to 04 May 2021 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

7 Aug 2020 7 Aug 2020 General interest charge $0.00

7 Aug 2020 6 Aug 2020 Payment received $10,550.98 $0.00

7 Aug 2020 1 Jul 2020 General interest charge $10,550.98 DR

4 Aug 2020 30 Jun 2020 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income
Tax for the period from
01 Jul 18 to 30 Jun 19

$10,550.98 $10,550.98 DR

6 Jun 2019 5 Jun 2019 Payment received $1,906.59 $0.00

29 May 2019 11 Jun 2019 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income
Tax for the period from
01 Jul 17 to 30 Jun 18

$1,906.59 $1,906.59 DR

Agent D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR S & P VELDEN

SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259
TFN 924 434 746

Income tax 551
Date generated 04/05/2021

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about the person 

commitment to safeguarding your details.
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information – it outlines our 
return to maintain the integrity of the register.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you provide on this tax 
The Australian Business Register

trustee or director 

trust, fund or entity

·  the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.
·  the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules is true and correct, and

on tax returns.
doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements

to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account. 
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's sponsor bank 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit

electronically if you do not quote your TFN. 
each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot lodge your tax return 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the TFNs to identify
Privacy

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. It is the responsibility of the
taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Electronic lodgment declaration (Form P, T, F, SMSF or EX)PART A

I declare that:Declaration:

Important
I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Date

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct in every detail.  If you are in

YearTax file number

Name of partnership,

Signature of partner,

924 434 746 2020

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

PART B Electronic funds transfer consent
This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being lodged through an approved
ATO electronic lodgment channel.

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an 
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important: Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.

Agent's reference
number 00000000

Account Name D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account.

Signature Date

Sensitive (when completed) Client Ref: VEL06
Agent : 00000-000

C-4
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Return year

superannuation entities form (NAT3036).
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for 
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a

chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.
The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase the

Fund information

you to complete this annual return.

fund annual return

Fund income tax return 2020 (NAT 71287)
complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can

Who should complete this annual return?

Section A: 

3

2

1

2020

instructions 2020 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist

Tax file number (TFN)

Self-managed superannuation

Australian business number (ABN)

Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

2020

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

924 434 746

78 688 076 259

4 Current postal address

6936WAMIDLAND

PO Box 310

C/- D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

AIs this an amendment to the SMSF's 2020 return?
5 Annual return status

N

BIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? N

CWas Part B of the audit report qualified ?

have the reported issues been rectified? DIf Part B of the audit report was qualified,

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s name

B

A

address details?
Use Agent

Was Part A of the audit report qualified ?

Date audit was completed

Postal address

Auditor's phone number

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

6 SMSF auditor

N

100 014 140

N

25/05/2021

5000SARUNDLE MALL

PO Box 3376

0712708041

BOYS

MR

TONY

Sensitive (when completed)

C-5
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If Yes, Go to C.or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

I would like my tax refunds made to this account.

A Fund's financial institution account details
This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.
7

(must be six digits)

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Fund account numberFund BSB number

Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

Y

D Baker & associates trust

10334994066115

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds

This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here. 

Use Agent Trust Account?

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Account numberBSB number

N

D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

10334994066115

(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider

924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Code

Low Income Super Contribution?
Government's Super Co-contribution and CDoes the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the

BFund benefit structureAustralian superannuation fund AStatus of SMSF8

Y

AY

If yes, provide the date on

obligations been met?
and payment

Have all tax lodgment

which fund was wound up

9

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Day   Month   Year
Was the fund wound up during the income year?

N

in the income year?

these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement
If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

If Yes, go to Section B: Income

If No - Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

EDid the fund have any other income that was assessable?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

DWas an actuarial certificate obtained?  for yesYPrint Unsegregated assets method C

the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A
To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under

Segregated assets method

If Yes

If No, Go to Section B: Income

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

B

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

10 Exempt current pension income

AExempt current pension income amount

N

Sensitive (when completed)

C-6
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notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

and attach a Capital Gains Tax (CGT) schedule 2020
Code

retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in the

Income

scheme income
Forestry managed investment

the deferred notional gain has been realised, complete
$10,000 or you elected to use the CGT relief in 2017 and
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Mexemption or rollover?
Have you applied an

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

Section B:

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

X

Gross interest C

B

G(CGT) event during the year?
Did you have a capital gains tax

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

11 Income

ANet capital gain

186

1,081

Y

16,243

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

less

plus

plus

Loss

(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

Code

RAssessable contributions

Calculation of assessable contributions

R2

Assessable personal contributions

insurance company or PST
Transfer of liability to life 

R6

R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributions

Assessable employer contributions

R1

Loss

Number

D

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company

distributions
* Gross trust

credit

amount

amount

from partnerships

ABN not quoted

* Unfranked dividend

* Franked dividend

* Dividend franking

J

foreign funds FTransfers from

Gross payments where

Gross distribution

M

L

K

I

H

Net foreign income

E

Gross foreign income

D1

P

31,6540

0

31,654

0

3,849

2,5162,516

#This is a mandatory label

(W less Y)

treatment has been applied.
instructions to ensure the correct tax (Sum of labels A to U)

Loss
GROSS INCOME W

Exempt current pension income Y

company dividends

plus

plus

(U1 plus U2 plus U3)
(subject to 45% tax rate)

status of fund
due to changed tax

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

U2

* Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

U3

* Net other non-arm’s length income

* Net non-arm’s length private 

U1

Loss

* If an amount is entered at this label, check the 

Code

Net non-arm's length income
U

*Assessable income
T

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME

* Other income

V

S

55,529

Sensitive (when completed)

C-7

Administrator
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Administrator
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

#This is a mandatory label.

F2

(N plus Y)

(Total A2 to L2)

NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

H2

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Y

B2

Code

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Z

L2

U2

J2

I2

E2

D2

A2

investment scheme expense

administration expenses

members

depreciating assets

expenditure

overseas

within Australia

less
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

(Total A1 to M1)

income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that
Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for.

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions and non-deductible expenses

SMSF auditor fee H1

Loss

Other amounts

Management and

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

N

Section C:

B1

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 

Code

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

O

M1Tax losses deducted

L1

U1

J1

Forestry managed

Investment expenses I1

Insurance premiums –

Decline in value of

12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

F1

E1

D1Capital works

A1

Interest expenses

Interest expenses

16,078

0

39,451

16,078

6,871

3,798

5,205

204

specified a zero amount

(T1 plus J)

BGross tax

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank you will have 
#Important:

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

complete the calculation statement.
instructions 2020 on how to
superannuation fund annual return
Please refer to the Self-managed

#Tax on taxable income T1

Income tax calculation statement

quoted contributions J#Tax on no-TFN-

Section D:

13 Calculation statement
A#Taxable income

5,917.65

5,917.65

0.00

39,451

Sensitive (when completed)

C-8
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carried forward from previous year
Early stage investor tax offset

tax offset carried forward from previous year

Early stage investor tax offset

D4

D3

(T2 less D –cannot be less than zero)

T3
SUBTOTAL 2

Non-refundable carry

Non-refundable non-carry 

limited partnership tax offset

(D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)

forward tax offsets

DD2

Early stage venture capital limited partnership

Early stage venture capital

D1

(B less C –cannot be less than zero)

T2
SUBTOTAL 1

Exploration credit tax offset

E4

(T3 less E -  cannot be less than zero)

#TAX PAYABLE T5

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

E3

No-TFN tax offset

E2

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)

Refundable tax offsets

E

(C1 plus C2)

forward tax offsets

G

CC2
Rebates and tax offsets

Foreign income tax offset

C1

Section 102AAM interest charge

5,760.83

0.00

5,760.83

5,145.18

615.65

615.65

156.82

156.82

Sensitive (when completed)

C-9

Administrator
Text Box
O-3
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O-3
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N
for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M
for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L
Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax payable

K
PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

0.00

5,346.18

259.00

58.00

58.00

Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

schedule 2020.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

Sensitive (when completed)

C-10

Administrator
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N-1
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Administrator
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Section F / Section G:
In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Member Information

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number

Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

0

0.00

0.00

288,398.88

O

O5,000.00

290,553.58

L

288,398.88

21,897.48

24,742.78

24,742.78

13/01/1958

1626 448 340

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

Sensitive (when completed)

C-11
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Administrator
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number

Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

0

0.00

0.00

67,024.63

O

O6,000.00

71,633.71

L

67,024.63

5,520.32

6,911.24

6,911.24

24/06/1959

2626 966 635

VELDEN

MRS

PAULINE

Sensitive (when completed)

C-12
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Assets and liabilities

15a Australian managed investments

Section H:

Listed trusts

Other managed investments D

C

Unlisted trusts B

A

Insurance policy

15 ASSETS

267,169

Property count

J7

Other

J6

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Overseas shares

J5

J4
Australian shares

Australian non-residential real property

J3
Overseas real property

J2

Australian residential real property

J1

Other assets O

Collectables and personal use assets M

Unlisted shares

Residential real property L

K

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements J

I

Non-residential real property

15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits

Listed shares H

G

Debt securities F

E

Loans

42,558

0

61,334

15c Other investments Crypto-Currency N

(Sum of labels A to T)
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U

Other overseas assets T

15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares

Overseas managed investments S

R

Overseas non-residential real property Q

P

Overseas residential real property

371,061

at the end of the income year

15e In-house assets

related parties (known as in-house assets)
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in,

 

B

A

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed

financial institution?

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
 

Sensitive (when completed)

C-13
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Borrowings for limited recourse

Other borrowings

V3

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2

borrowing arrangements

V1

Borrowings V

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G)

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z

16 LIABILITIES

Other liabilities Y

X

Total member closing account balances W

Reserve accounts

0

371,061

15,638

355,423

Taxation of financial arrangements

Total TOFA losses

Total TOFA gains H

I

17  Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Section I:

Other informationSection J:

specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2020 for each election

Interposed entity election status

and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2020.
DIf revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being
CIf the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2020.
BIf revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation,

specified of the election (for example, for the 2019–20 income year, write 2020). AIf the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year

Family trust election status

 

Sensitive (when completed)

C-14

Administrator
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privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your

the processing of this form may be delayed.
the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use
Privacy

Declarations

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.
and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules
Important

ABN of non-individual trustee

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

annual return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.
records.  I have received a copy of the audit report (if required) and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this  

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s

Phone number

Area code Number

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Date

Day   Month   Year

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Section K:

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Email address

08 92746637

25/05/2021

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

which you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details 

Hrs
Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return

Tax agent’s contact details

Tax agent's practice

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Area code Number

Date

Day   Month   Year

Tax agent number Reference number

Tax agent's phone number

Tax agent's signature

the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

I,

by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that
declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2020 has been prepared in accordance with information provided

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

MOSBACH

MR

FARRELL

08 92746637

25/05/2021

TBA

VEL0600000000

Sensitive (when completed)

C-15
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Use in conjunction with company, trust, fund or self-managed superannuation fund annual return.
For instructions on how to complete this schedule refer to the publication Guide to capital gains tax.

2020

78 688 076 259

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

Tax file number (TFN) 924 434 746

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule

Number (ABN)
Australian Business

Taxpayer's name

for superannuation funds
$Sdeferred under transitional CGT relief

Amount of capital gain previously

Capital lossCapital gain

$G

$J

R $

$Q

$I

$H

P $

$O

$F

$E

N $

$M

$D

$C

$L$B

$K$A

1

capital losses.

other CGT events
Other CGT assets and any

Real estate situated in Australia

Other real estate

Collectables

Other shares

(including a managed fund)

an Australian securities exchange

Current year capital gains and capital losses

the total in item 2 label A - Total current year
Add the amounts at labels K to R and write

capital gains
Total current year

Amount of capital gains from a trust

Other units

an Australian securities exchange
Units in unit trusts listed on

Shares in companies listed on

24,219

24,589

339

22531

Add amounts at B, C and D.

E $Total capital losses applied

D $

$C

$B

$A

establishment of a foreign financial entity)
(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or permanent

Total capital losses transferred in applied

Total current year net capital losses applied

Total prior year net capital losses applied

Total current year capital losses
2 Capital losses

225

225

225

$B

$A

Add amounts at A and B and transfer the total

to later income years on your tax return.
to label V - Net capital losses carried forward

3 Unapplied net capital losses carried forward

Other net capital losses carried forward to later income years

Net capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

$A
CGT discount4

Total CGT discount applied 8,121

Sensitive (when completed)

C-16
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1J less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than

capital gain on your tax return.
zero).  Transfer the amount at A to label A - Net

$A
Net capital gain6

Net capital gain 16,243

facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal information of the
person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

Privacy

I declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Daytime contact number (include area code)

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments to this

DateSignature

form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the

If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.

Taxpayer's declaration

Contact person

Important

Sensitive (when completed)

C-17
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authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about the person 

commitment to safeguarding your details.
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information – it outlines our 
return to maintain the integrity of the register.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you provide on this tax 
The Australian Business Register

trustee or director 

trust, fund or entity

·  the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.
·  the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules is true and correct, and

on tax returns.
doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements

to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account. 
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's sponsor bank 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit

electronically if you do not quote your TFN. 
each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot lodge your tax return 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the TFNs to identify
Privacy

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. It is the responsibility of the
taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Electronic lodgment declaration (Form P, T, F, SMSF or EX)PART A

I declare that:Declaration:

Important
I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Date

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct in every detail.  If you are in

YearTax file number

Name of partnership,

Signature of partner,

924 434 746 2019

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

PART B Electronic funds transfer consent
This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being lodged through an approved
ATO electronic lodgment channel.

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an 
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important: Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.

Agent's reference
number 00000000

Account Name D Baker & associates trust

I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account.

Signature Date

Sensitive (when completed) Client Ref: VEL06
Agent : 00000-000

C-18
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Return year

superannuation entities form (NAT3036).
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for 
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a

chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.
The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase the

Fund information

you to complete this annual return.

fund annual return

Fund income tax return 2019 (NAT 71287)
complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can
Who should complete this annual return?

Section A: 

3

2

1

2019

instructions 2019 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist

Tax file number (TFN)

Self-managed superannuation

Australian business number (ABN)

Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

2019

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

924 434 746

78 688 076 259

4 Current postal address

6936WAMIDLAND

PO Box 310

C/- D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

AIs this an amendment to the SMSF's 2019 return?
5 Annual return status

N

BIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? N

CWas Part B of the audit report qualified ?

issues been rectified? DIf the audit report was qualified, have the reported

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s name

B

A

address details?
Use Agent

Was Part A of the audit report qualified ?

Date audit was completed

Postal address

Auditor's phone number

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title
6 SMSF auditor

N

100 014 140

N

30/06/2020

5000SARUNDLE MALL

PO Box 3376

0712708041

BOYS

MR

TONY

Sensitive (when completed)
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If Yes, Go to C.or  for no.N
for yesYPrint I would like my tax refunds made to this account.

A Fund's financial institution account details
This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.
7

(must be six digits)

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Fund account numberFund BSB number

Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

Y

D Baker & associates trust

10334994066115

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds

This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here. 

Use Agent Trust Account?

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Account numberBSB number

N

(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider

924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Code

Low Income Super Contribution?
Government's Super Co-contribution and CDoes the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the

BFund benefit structureAustralian superannuation fund AStatus of SMSF8

Y

AY

If yes, provide the date on
obligations been met?

and payment
Have all tax lodgment

which fund was wound up

9

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Day   Month   Year
Was the fund wound up during the income year?

N

in the income year?

these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement
If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

If Yes, go to Section B: Income

If No - Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

EDid the fund have any other income that was assessable?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

DWas an actuarial certificate obtained?  for yesYPrint Unsegregated assets method C

the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A
To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under

Segregated assets method

If Yes

If No, Go to Section B: Income

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

B

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 
10 Exempt current pension income

AExempt current pension income amount

N

Sensitive (when completed)
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notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

and attach a Capital Gains Tax (CGT) schedule 2019
Code

retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in the

Income

scheme income
Forestry managed investment

the deferred notional gain has been realised, complete
$10,000 or you elected to use the CGT relief in 2017 and
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Mexemption or rollover?
Have you applied an

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

Section B:

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

X

Gross interest C

B

G(CGT) event during the year?
Did you have a capital gains tax

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 11 Income

ANet capital gain

373

15,425

Y

71,948

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)
less

plus

plus

Loss

(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

Code

RAssessable contributions

Calculation of assessable contributions

R2

Assessable personal contributions

insurance company or PST
Transfer of liability to life 

R6

R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributions

Assessable employer contributions

R1

Loss

Number

D

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company

distributions
* Gross trust

credit

amount

amount

from partnerships

ABN not quoted

* Unfranked dividend

* Franked dividend

* Dividend franking

J

foreign funds F
Transfers from

Gross payments where

Gross distribution

M

L

K

I

H

Net foreign income

E

Gross foreign income

D1

P

29,3840

0

29,384

0

121

878

454

1,018

592592

#This is a mandatory label

(W less Y)

treatment has been applied.
instructions to ensure the correct tax (Sum of labels A to U)

Loss
GROSS INCOME W

Exempt current pension income Y

company dividends

plus

plus

(U1 plus U2 plus U3)
(subject to 45% tax rate)

status of fund
due to changed tax

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

U2

* Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

U3

* Net other non-arm’s length income

* Net non-arm’s length private 

U1

Loss

* If an amount is entered at this label, check the 

Code

Net non-arm's length income
U

*Assessable income
T

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME

* Other income

V

S

120,193

Sensitive (when completed)
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

#This is a mandatory label.

F2

(N plus Y)

(Total A2 to L2)

NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

H2

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Y

B2

Code

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Z

L2

U2

J2

I2

E2

D2

A2

investment scheme expense

administration expenses

members

depreciating assets

expenditure

overseas

within Australia

less
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

(Total A1 to M1)

income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that
Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for.

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions and non-deductible expenses

SMSF auditor fee H1

Loss

Other amounts

Management and

Death benefit increase

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

N

Section C:

B1

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 

Code

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

O

M1Tax losses deducted

L1

U1

J1

Forestry managed

Investment expenses I1

G1

Insurance premiums –

Decline in value of

12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

F1

E1

D1Capital works

A1

Interest expenses

Interest expenses

47,128

0

73,065

47,128

495

8,921

29,544

8,156

12

specified a zero amount

(T1 plus J)
BGross tax

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank you will have 
#Important:

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

complete the calculation statement.
instructions 2019 on how to
superannuation fund annual return
Please refer to the Self-managed

#Tax on taxable income T1

Income tax calculation statement

quoted contributions J#Tax on no-TFN-

Section D:

13 Calculation statement

A#Taxable income

10,959.75

10,959.75

0.00

73,065

Sensitive (when completed)
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carried forward from previous year
Early stage investor tax offset

tax offset carried forward from previous year

Early stage investor tax offset

D4

D3

(T2 less D –cannot be less than zero)
T3

SUBTOTAL 2

Non-refundable carry

Non-refundable non-carry 

limited partnership tax offset

(D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)

forward tax offsets

DD2

Early stage venture capital limited partnership

Early stage venture capital

D1

(B less C –cannot be less than zero)
T2

SUBTOTAL 1

Exploration credit tax offset

E4

(T3 less E -  cannot be less than zero)
#TAX PAYABLE T5

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

E3

No-TFN tax offset

E2

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)

Refundable tax offsets

E

(C1 plus C2)

forward tax offsets

G

CC2
Rebates and tax offsets

Foreign income tax offset

C1

Section 102AAM interest charge

10,868.66

0.00

10,868.66

10,414.98

453.68

453.68

91.09

91.09

Sensitive (when completed)
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N

for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M

for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L

Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax payable

K

PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

0.00

10,550.98

123.00

259.00

123.00

Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

schedule 2019.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sensitive (when completed)
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Section F / Section G:
In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Member Information

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number
Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

1

290,553.58

0.00

0.00

290,553.58

O

M5,000.00

322,360.52

L

290,553.58

51,387.28

24,580.34

24,580.34

13/01/1958

1626 448 340

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

Sensitive (when completed)
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924 434 746Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number
Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

0

71,633.71

0.00

0.00

71,633.71

O

79,281.84

L

71,633.71

12,452.05

4,803.92

4,803.92

24/06/1959

2626 966 635

VELDEN

MRS

PAULINE

Sensitive (when completed)
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Assets and liabilities

15a Australian managed investments

Section H:

Listed trusts

Other managed investments D

C

Unlisted trusts B

A

Insurance policy

15 ASSETS

108,497

Other

J6

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Overseas shares

J5

J4
Australian shares

Australian non-residential real property

J3
Overseas real property

J2

Australian residential real property

J1

Other assets O

Collectables and personal use assets M

Unlisted shares

Residential real property L

K

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements J

I

Non-residential real property

15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits

Listed shares H

G

Debt securities F

E

Loans

38,569

99,564

0

125,849

15c Other investments Crypto-Currency N

(Sum of labels A to T)
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U

Other overseas assets T

15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares

Overseas managed investments S

R

Overseas non-residential real property Q

P

Overseas residential real property

372,479

at the end of the income year

15e In-house assets

related parties (known as in-house assets)
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in,

 

B

A

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed

financial institution?

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements 

Sensitive (when completed)
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Borrowings for limited recourse

Other borrowings

V3

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2

borrowing arrangements

V1

Borrowings V

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G)

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z

16 LIABILITIES

Other liabilities Y

X

Total member closing account balances W

Reserve accounts

0

372,479

10,292

362,187

Taxation of financial arrangements

Total TOFA losses

Total TOFA gains H

I

17  Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Section I:

Other informationSection J:

specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2019 for each election

Interposed entity election status

and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2019. DIf revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being CIf the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2019. BIf revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation,
specified of the election (for example, for the 2018–19 income year, write 2019). AIf the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year

Family trust election status

 

Sensitive (when completed)
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privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your
the processing of this form may be delayed.
the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use
Privacy

Declarations

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.
and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules
Important

ABN of non-individual trustee

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

annual return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.
records.  I have received a copy of the audit report (if required) and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this  

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s

Phone number

Area code Number

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Date
Day   Month   Year

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Section K:

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Email address

08 92746637

30/06/2020

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

which you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details 

Hrs
Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return

Tax agent’s contact details

Tax agent's practice

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Area code Number

Date

Day   Month   Year

Tax agent number Reference number

Tax agent's phone number

Tax agent's signature

the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

I,

by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that
declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2019 has been prepared in accordance with information provided

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

MOSBACH

MR

FARRELL

08 92746637

30/06/2020

TBA

VEL0600000000

Sensitive (when completed)
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Use in conjunction with company, trust, fund or self-managed superannuation fund annual return.
For instructions on how to complete this schedule refer to the publication Guide to capital gains tax.

2019

78 688 076 259

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

Tax file number (TFN) 924 434 746

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule

Number (ABN)
Australian Business

Taxpayer's name

for superannuation funds
$Sdeferred under transitional CGT relief

Amount of capital gain previously

Capital lossCapital gain

$G

$J

R $

$Q

$I

$H

P $

$O

$F

$E

N $

$M

$D

$C

$L$B

$K$A

1

capital losses.

other CGT events
Other CGT assets and any

Real estate situated in Australia

Other real estate

Collectables

Other shares

(including a managed fund)

an Australian securities exchange

Current year capital gains and capital losses

the total in item 2 label A - Total current year
Add the amounts at labels K to R and write

capital gains
Total current year

Amount of capital gains from a trust

Other units

an Australian securities exchange
Units in unit trusts listed on

Shares in companies listed on

107,442

107,878

168

19268

Add amounts at B, C and D.

E $Total capital losses applied

D $

$C

$B

$A

establishment of a foreign financial entity)
(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or permanent

Total capital losses transferred in applied

Total current year net capital losses applied

Total prior year net capital losses applied

Total current year capital losses
2 Capital losses

19

19

19

$B

$A

Add amounts at A and B and transfer the total

to later income years on your tax return.
to label V - Net capital losses carried forward

3 Unapplied net capital losses carried forward

Other net capital losses carried forward to later income years

Net capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

$A
CGT discount4

Total CGT discount applied 35,911

Sensitive (when completed)
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1J less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than

capital gain on your tax return.
zero).  Transfer the amount at A to label A - Net

$A
Net capital gain6

Net capital gain 71,948

facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal information of the
person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

Privacy

I declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Daytime contact number (include area code)

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments to this

DateSignature

form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the

If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.
Taxpayer's declaration

Contact person

Important

Sensitive (when completed)
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

01/07/2019 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.30

02/07/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Jun 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.09

02/07/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jun 2019 - Hub24 $60.84

02/07/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jun 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$20.56

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$31.74

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP - Adjustment - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$1.64

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IJR EST 35.585883C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$5.69

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP - Adjustment 
- payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$0.17

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$198.08

11/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IEM EST 39.960912C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$11.99

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IEM EST 39.960912C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.99

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $198.08

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend IEM EST 39.960912C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.99

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP - Adjustment 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.17

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $198.08

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IJR EST 35.585883C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.69

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend WXHG EST 102.6308C; DRP - Adjustment CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.17

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP - Adjustment 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.64

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend IJR EST 35.585883C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.69

11/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $31.74

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP - Adjustment CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.64

11/07/2019 Deposit Dividend DJRE EST 36.488C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $31.74

12/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.7747498304875000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$155.95

12/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.7747498304875000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $155.95

12/07/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.7747498304875000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $155.95

15/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$64.46

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$1.21

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.44

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

15/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$23.69

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $23.69

15/07/2019 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.44

15/07/2019 Deposit Dividend VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $23.69

15/07/2019 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.21

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Dividend VTS US 54.72C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.44

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $64.46

15/07/2019 Withdrawal Dividend VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.21

15/07/2019 Deposit Dividend VEU US 57.9C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $64.46

16/07/2019 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.02

16/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.80

16/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 82.1362C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$283.37

16/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.5743299971797000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$67.64

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

16/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.5743299971797000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $67.64

16/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VAS EST 82.1362C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $283.37

16/07/2019 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2019 
cpu:0.5743299971797000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $67.64

16/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $21.80

16/07/2019 Deposit Dividend VAS EST 82.1362C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $283.37

16/07/2019 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP - Adjustment 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

16/07/2019 Deposit Dividend SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $21.80

16/07/2019 Withdrawal Dividend SMLL EST 3.941525C; DRP - Adjustment CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

31/07/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jul 2019 $3.63

31/07/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jul 2019 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.33

31/07/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jul 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.33

31/07/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Jul 2019 payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.33

06/08/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Jul 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.53

06/08/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jul 2019 - Hub24 $65.98

06/08/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jul 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.53

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

09/08/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/07/2019 
cpu:0.4999999996199000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$100.64

09/08/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/07/2019 
cpu:0.4999999996199000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $100.64

09/08/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/07/2019 
cpu:0.4999999996199000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $100.64

30/08/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Aug 2019 $3.20

30/08/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Aug 2019 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.28

30/08/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Aug 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.28

30/08/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Aug 2019 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.28

05/09/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Aug 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.38

05/09/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Aug 2019 - Hub24 $65.66

05/09/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Aug 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.28

06/09/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/08/2019 
cpu:0.4000000020671000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$80.52

06/09/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/08/2019 
cpu:0.4000000020671000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $80.52

06/09/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/08/2019 
cpu:0.4000000020671000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $80.52

30/09/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Expense Recovery 18/19 $11.63

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

30/09/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Sep 2019 $3.31

30/09/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Sep 2019 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.29

30/09/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Sep 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.29

30/09/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Sep 2019 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.29

04/10/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Sep 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.17

04/10/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Sep 2019 - Hub24 $63.60

04/10/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Sep 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$20.90

10/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.3500000051206000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$70.45

10/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.5829799905035000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$68.66

10/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.5829799905035000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $68.66

10/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.3500000051206000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.45

10/10/2019 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.5829799905035000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $68.66

10/10/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2019 
cpu:0.3500000051206000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.45

14/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IJR EST 34.650796C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$5.54

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

14/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IJR EST 34.650796C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.54

14/10/2019 Deposit Dividend IJR EST 34.650796C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.54

15/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$26.81

15/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A - Adjustment - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.49

15/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A - Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.49

15/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $26.81

15/10/2019 Deposit Dividend VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A - Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.49

15/10/2019 Deposit Dividend VTS US 70C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST
$A

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $26.81

16/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 107.0957C; DRP - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$369.48

16/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VAS EST 107.0957C; DRP payout income CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $369.48

16/10/2019 Deposit Dividend VAS EST 107.0957C; DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $369.48

23/10/2019 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.03

23/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$38.58

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

23/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $38.58

23/10/2019 Withdrawal Dividend VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.03

23/10/2019 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A - Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.03

23/10/2019 Deposit Dividend VEU US 32.73C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; 
EST$A

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $38.58

31/10/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Oct 2019 $1.63

31/10/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Oct 2019 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.14

31/10/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Oct 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.14

31/10/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Oct 2019 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.14

06/11/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Oct 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.27

06/11/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Oct 2019 - Hub24 $65.45

06/11/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Oct 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.54

07/11/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/10/2019 
cpu:0.2500000018882000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$50.32

07/11/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/10/2019 
cpu:0.2500000018882000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $50.32

07/11/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/10/2019 
cpu:0.2500000018882000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $50.32

29/11/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Nov 2019 $1.45

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

29/11/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Nov 2019 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.12

29/11/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Nov 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.12

29/11/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Nov 2019 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.12

06/12/2019 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Nov 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.04

06/12/2019 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Nov 2019 - Hub24 $63.35

06/12/2019 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Nov 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.10

09/12/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/11/2019 
cpu:0.3500000002280000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$70.45

09/12/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/11/2019 
cpu:0.3500000002280000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.45

09/12/2019 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/11/2019 
cpu:0.3500000002280000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.45

31/12/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Dec 2019 $1.54

31/12/2019 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Dec 2019 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.13

31/12/2019 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Dec 2019 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.13

31/12/2019 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Dec 2019 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.13

07/01/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Dec 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.16

07/01/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Dec 2019 - Hub24 $65.24

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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07/01/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Dec 2019 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$21.95

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.05

08/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$33.78

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.04

08/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$7.84

08/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.2500000003415000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$50.32

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.2500000003415000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $50.32

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7.84

08/01/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.2500000003415000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $50.32

08/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.04

08/01/2020 Deposit Dividend IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7.84

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $33.78

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend IJR AUD EST 0.48990121, DRP - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.04

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

10 of 22

D-41



Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

08/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.05

08/01/2020 Deposit Dividend IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $33.78

08/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend IEM AUD EST 1.12616538, DRP - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.05

13/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$22.71

13/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.69

13/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.5996199923 - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$70.62

13/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.5996199923 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.62

13/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.69

13/01/2020 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2019 
cpu:0.5996199923

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $70.62

13/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $22.71

13/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.69

13/01/2020 Deposit Dividend DJRE AUD EST 0.261077, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $22.71

17/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$25.51

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.06

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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17/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$249.33

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.46

17/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.46

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $249.33

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.46

17/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.06

17/01/2020 Deposit Dividend VAS AUD EST 0.722707, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $249.33

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $25.51

17/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.06

17/01/2020 Deposit Dividend SMLL AUD EST 0.0461242, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $25.51

24/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.24

24/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$67.52

24/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $67.52

24/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.24

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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24/01/2020 Deposit Dividend VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $67.52

24/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VEU USD 0.5814, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.24

28/01/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$0.09

28/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$33.87

28/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $33.87

28/01/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.09

28/01/2020 Deposit Dividend VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $33.87

28/01/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VTS USD 0.8855, 15% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.09

31/01/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jan 2020 $1.63

31/01/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jan 2020 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.13

31/01/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jan 2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.13

31/01/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Jan 2020 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.13

06/02/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Jan 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $7.31

06/02/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jan 2020 - Hub24 $65.54

06/02/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jan 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$22.25

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

13 of 22

D-44



Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

07/02/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/01/2020 
cpu:0.4000000032980000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$80.52

07/02/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/01/2020 
cpu:0.4000000032980000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $80.52

07/02/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/01/2020 
cpu:0.4000000032980000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $80.52

28/02/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Feb 2020 $1.46

28/02/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Feb 2020 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.12

28/02/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Feb 2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.12

28/02/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Feb 2020 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.12

05/03/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Feb 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $6.89

05/03/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Feb 2020 - Hub24 $61.41

05/03/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Feb 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$20.95

06/03/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 29/02/2020 
cpu:0.2000000023033000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$40.26

06/03/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 29/02/2020 
cpu:0.2000000023033000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40.26

06/03/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 29/02/2020 
cpu:0.2000000023033000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40.26

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Buy CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7,500.00

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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09/03/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $219.20

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $74.91

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.89

09/03/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

Deposit into NUP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7,500.00

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,117.62

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,818.58

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.99

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $23.49

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $59.13

11/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.17

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $59.13

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 15 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $314.89

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 45 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $132.44

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.17

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 7 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $164.48

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 28 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,097.70

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 8 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $564.60

13/03/2020 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - Direct Debit - Ad hoc $150,000.00

13/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.86

16/03/2020 Withdrawal Capital Movement Reversal - Direct Debit $150,000.00

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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17/03/2020 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - BPAY 240152130003 
Capital Movement

$150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Buy CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 19 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,651.97

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 353 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6,113.62

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 28 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,753.81

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 87 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,536.88

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 584 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,391.45

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40,170.42

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $25,967.78

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 57 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,086.71

20/03/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

Deposit into NUP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 121 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7,720.69

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 53 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $10,811.22

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 10 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $173.19

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 458 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,091.24

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 56 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,573.22

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 78 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,377.90

25/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 651 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40,776.11

25/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 12 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,004.06

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

25/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.50

26/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.50

31/03/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Mar 2020 $0.26

31/03/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Mar 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.02

31/03/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Mar 2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

31/03/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Mar 2020 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $18.94

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $206.79

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $66.39

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.54

02/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $64.89

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 4 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $258.02

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $18.92

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 34 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,248.03

06/04/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Mar 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $12.02

06/04/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2020 - Hub24 $75.02

06/04/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Mar 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$34.63

06/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $132.10

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

07/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$29.99

07/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.99

07/04/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1791.6982 OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,897.23

07/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $66.86

07/04/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.95

07/04/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.99

08/04/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.46

08/04/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 4463.63855 HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5,329.58

09/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$207.27

09/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

09/04/2020 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

14/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 21 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,396.33

15/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IJR AUD EST 0.28260673, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$13.85

15/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IJR AUD EST 0.28260673, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $13.85

15/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 66 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $4,448.48

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

15/04/2020 Deposit Dividend IJR AUD EST 0.28260673, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $13.85

20/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$790.85

20/04/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP - Adjustment 
- payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$82.54

20/04/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP - Adjustment 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $82.54

20/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $790.85

20/04/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP - Adjustment CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $82.54

20/04/2020 Deposit Dividend VAS AUD EST 0.75104, DRP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $790.85

22/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$41.26

22/04/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$4.99

22/04/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $4.99

22/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $41.26

22/04/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $4.99

22/04/2020 Deposit Dividend VEU USD 0.1177, 30% WHT, EST$A CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $41.26

27/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

$58.82

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

27/04/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

$2.88

27/04/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.88

27/04/2020 Deposit Dividend VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $58.82

27/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A 
payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $58.82

27/04/2020 Withdrawal Dividend VTS USD 0.6136, 30% WHT, EST$A - 
Adjustment

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.88

28/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$207.27

28/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

28/04/2020 Deposit Dividend REVERSAL of 351799792: HOW0052AU 
Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

28/04/2020 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

05/05/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Apr 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $15.58

05/05/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Apr 2020 - Hub24 $80.52

05/05/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Apr 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$56.02

11/05/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2020 
cpu:0.0499999991349000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$29.10

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

11/05/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2020 
cpu:0.0499999991349000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.10

11/05/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2020 
cpu:0.0499999991349000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.10

02/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $19.04

02/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 2 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $148.11

02/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,357.55

04/06/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee May 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $16.39

04/06/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees May 2020 - Hub24 $83.81

04/06/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee May 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$59.05

04/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.39

04/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 45 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,332.68

04/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $22.22

09/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$1,047.45

09/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,047.45

09/06/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.04

09/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 31.86913 HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $38.24

09/06/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.42

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

09/06/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,047.45

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$11.38

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$5.60

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378681807 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 31/03/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378668488 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 31/12/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.60

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 31/03/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378656185 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 30/09/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.38

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 31/12/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.60

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 30/09/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.38

Total AUD $481,285.69 $478,358.65

Notes :
This report is not a bank statement but represents the cleared cash transactions that affect your holdings. This report shows cleared cash transactions and excludes uncleared funds, payables and receivables.

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM
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Note: Adjustments for any accrued amount income (uncleared and pending cash) is reflected in the following page.

Cash Balance Summary
Opening balance Deposits Withdrawals Expenses Income Closing balance

($)          ($)    ($)        ($)    ($)    ($)         
Cash Account

Cash Account 7,894.59 304,881.36 (307,593.74) (1,278.64) 18.11 3,921.68

7,894.59 304,881.36 (307,593.74) (1,278.64) 18.11 3,921.68

Managed Portfolios

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 759.33 168,577.82 (172,057.10) (55.20) 4,580.35 1,805.20

759.33 168,577.82 (172,057.10) (55.20) 4,580.35 1,805.20

Account Total 8,653.92 473,459.18 (479,650.84) (1,333.84) 4,598.46 5,726.88

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521308 Supporting Information
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Cash Balance Summary
Start of Period

Actual cash balance Plus or minus Cash valuation
(start of period) adjustments (start of period)

unsettled cash
($) ($) ($)  

Cash Account

Cash Account 7,894.59 0.00 7,894.59

7,894.59 0.00 7,894.59

Managed Portfolios

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 759.33 453.41 1,212.74

759.33 453.41 1,212.74

Account Total 8,653.92 453.41 9,107.33

End of Period
Actual cash balance Plus or minus Cash valuation

(end of period) adjustments (end of period)

unsettled cash
($) ($) ($)  

Cash Account

Cash Account 3,921.68 0.00 3,921.68

3,921.68 0.00 3,921.68

Managed Portfolios

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 1,805.20 2,101.53 3,906.73

1,805.20 2,101.53 3,906.73

Account Total 5,726.88 2,101.53 7,828.41

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521308 Supporting Information
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Row Labels Sum of Debit Sum of Credit Movement

Buy 324,675.74                   157,500.00                   167,175.74                       

Distribution 5,251.05                       9,806.34                       (4,555.29)                         

Interest 1.56                              44.73                            (43.17)                              

Investment Expenses 1,333.84                       1,333.84                           

Suspenses 23.50                            23.50                            -                                   

Sell 10,984.08                     (10,984.08)                       

Transfer 150,000.00                   300,000.00                   (150,000.00)                     

Grand Total 481,285.69                   478,358.65                   2,927.04                           

Care portfolio cash account
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Text Box
Opening Cash:                                                            $7,894.59
Less: Movement from Cash Transaction:                   $2,927.04 
Less: Movement on CARE Core Balanced Portfolio: $1,045.87  (D54)
                                                                                    $3,921.68  (D54)
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Capital Gains/Losses

Unit Cost Cost Date Cost Proceeds Discounted Other Loss Unit Cost

I. Care Portfolio 
Investment

30-Jun-19 1.00      112,118.31   108,497.25   167,175.74  11,178.30   10,984.08   30.97           (225.18)  1.00        268,115.75    1.00         267,169.87  E-16

30-Jun-20 1,045.87      1,045.87        

1.00      112,118.31   108,497.25   -  168,221.61  11,178.30   10,984.08   30.97           -          (225.18)  1.00        269,161.62    1.00         267,169.87  1,629.31        

II. 5oz Gold 30-Jun-16 5.00      8,077.80       10,061.95      -               -          -         5.00        8,077.80        2,566.42  12,832.10    2,770.15        

5.00      8,077.80       10,061.95      -  -               -     -              -              -               -          -         5.00        8,077.80        2,566.42  12,832.10    2,770.15        

TOTAL -     -              -              30.97           -          (225.18)  280,001.97  4,399.46        

Accounting Capital Gains (194.21)   Change in MV of MEMPHIS (41,972.31)    

Total change in MV (37,572.85)    

Investment Summary Report

Investment Date
Opening balance

Ref
 Change in 

MV 
 Market 
Value 

Purchase Sales Closing balance
Price @ 
30/06/20

Market Value
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

09/03/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $219.20

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $74.91

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.89

09/03/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

Deposit into NUP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7,500.00

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,117.62

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,818.58

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.99

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $23.49

09/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $59.13

11/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.17

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $59.13

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 15 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $314.89

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 45 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $132.44

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.17

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 7 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $164.48

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 28 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,097.70

11/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 8 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $564.60

13/03/2020 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - Direct Debit - Ad hoc $150,000.00

13/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.86

16/03/2020 Withdrawal Capital Movement Reversal - Direct Debit $150,000.00

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

17/03/2020 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - BPAY 240152130003 
Capital Movement

$150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Buy CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 19 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,651.97

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 353 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6,113.62

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 28 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,753.81

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 87 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,536.88

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 584 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,391.45

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40,170.42

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $25,967.78

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 57 IEM CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,086.71

20/03/2020 Deposit Managed Portfolio Capital 
Contribution

Deposit into NUP CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $150,000.00

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 121 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $7,720.69

20/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 53 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $10,811.22

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 10 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $173.19

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 458 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,091.24

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 56 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,573.22

24/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 78 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,377.90

25/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 651 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $40,776.11

25/03/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 12 IJR CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,004.06

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

25/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.50

26/03/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $20.50

31/03/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Mar 2020 $0.26

31/03/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Mar 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$0.02

31/03/2020 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Mar 2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

31/03/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Interest Credited Mar 2020 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.02

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $18.94

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VTS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $206.79

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VEU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $66.39

01/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.54

02/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $64.89

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 4 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $258.02

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $18.92

03/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 34 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,248.03

06/04/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee Mar 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $12.02

06/04/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2020 - Hub24 $75.02

06/04/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Mar 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$34.63

06/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $132.10

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

07/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$29.99

07/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.99

07/04/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1791.6982 OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,897.23

07/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $66.86

07/04/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1.95

07/04/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.0499999993068000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.99

08/04/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.46

08/04/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 4463.63855 HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5,329.58

09/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

$207.27

09/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

09/04/2020 Deposit Dividend HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 31/03/2020 
cpu:0.594669993

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $207.27

14/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 21 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,396.33

15/04/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IJR AUD EST 0.28260673, DRP - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$13.85

15/04/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

IJR AUD EST 0.28260673, DRP payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $13.85

15/04/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 66 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $4,448.48

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

11/05/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2020 
cpu:0.0499999991349000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.10

11/05/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2020 
cpu:0.0499999991349000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $29.10

02/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 1 DJRE CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $19.04

02/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 2 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $148.11

02/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy OMF0009AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2,357.55

04/06/2020 Expense Licensee Fees Licensee Fee May 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd $16.39

04/06/2020 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees May 2020 - Hub24 $83.81

04/06/2020 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee May 2020 - 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$59.05

04/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 2 SMLL CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.39

04/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 45 VAS CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $3,332.68

04/06/2020 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 1 WXHG CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $22.22

09/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000 - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$1,047.45

09/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000 payout 
income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,047.45

09/06/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $0.04

09/06/2020 Deposit Trade Movement Sell 31.86913 HOW0052AU CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $38.24

09/06/2020 Expense Transaction Fee Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $2.42

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub Type Transaction Details Managed Portfolio Sub Managed Portfolio Debit Credit

09/06/2020 Deposit Dividend OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2020 
cpu:1.8000000011855000

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $1,047.45

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$11.38

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$5.60

22/06/2020 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited June 2020 - payout 
from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

$6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378681807 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 31/03/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378668488 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 31/12/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.60

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 31/03/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $6.52

22/06/2020 Withdrawal Managed Portfolio Capital 
Withdrawal

Adj 378656185 Acc 24015213 Slv CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio: HOW0052AU 
Rebate 30/09/2020 payout income

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.38

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 31/12/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $5.60

22/06/2020 Income Interest Credited HOW0052AU Rebate 30/09/2020 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio $11.38

Total AUD $481,285.69 $478,358.65

Notes :
This report is not a bank statement but represents the cleared cash transactions that affect your holdings. This report shows cleared cash transactions and excludes uncleared funds, payables and receivables.

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:23/11/2020 12:52:18 PM

Cash Transactions (including Managed Portfolio) Report
From 01/07/2019 to 30/06/2020
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Realised Capital Gains/Losses Summary
Trust Distributions

(Note 2)
Realised Assets Total Capital

Gains (gross) (Note 3)
Losses Applied Discount

(Note 4)
Net Capital

Gains (Note 5)
Capital Gains - Other (Note 1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains - Index 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains - eligible for Discount 339.26 30.97 370.23 225.18 48.35 96.70

Total 339.26 30.97 370.23 225.18 48.35 96.70

Total capital losses during the period 225.18

Capital losses to carry forward 0.00

Note 1: These are capital gains not eligible for the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) Discount due to the asset being held less than 12 months.

Note 2: Details of capital gains arising from Trust Distributions are found in 04 Distributions Schedule. The total sum of "Capital Gains Other (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Other (NTARP)" is the amount shown under the "Capital Gains - 
Other" row. The total sum of "Capital Gains Index (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Index (NTARP)" is the amount shown under the "Capital Gains - Index" row. The "Capital gains - eligible for discount" row shows the sum of "Capital Gains 
Discount (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Discount (NTARP)" grossed up by the discount (as advised by the trust manager in the case of AMIT funds). Any Foreign Tax Offset (capital gains) are also included.

Note 3: The "Total capital gains (gross)" is the total assessable (grossed up) Capital Gain being the undiscounted gain to which the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) discount appropriate for each entity type should be applied.

Note 4: The CGT Discount is 50% for individuals and trusts, 0% for companies and 33 1/3% for Self Managed Super Funds (SMSF's), and is applied to the "Total Capital Gains (gross)" net of any "Losses applied".

Note 5: Net Capital Gains are the Total Capital Gains (gross) net of any "Losses applied" and the CGT "Discount", and form part of assessable income.

Realised Profits/Losses - Income Securities Summary
Total

Profit on Disposal 0.00

Losses on Disposal 0.00

Net Profits / (Losses) 0.00

Realised Gains/Losses - Foreign Exchange Summary
Total

Foreign Exchange Gains 0.00

Foreign Exchange Losses 0.00

Net Gains / (Losses) 0.00

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521306 Gain/Loss Schedule
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Realised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Sale Date Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Net Proceeds Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
Equity (Long)

DJRE 02/06/2020 09/03/2020 1.000000 19.04 23.50 0.00 23.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4.46)

Subtotal for DJRE - SPDR DJ GLOBAL REIT ETF UNITS 1.000000 19.04 23.50 0.00 23.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4.46)

VAS 02/06/2020 02/02/2018 2.000000 148.11 156.16 0.00 156.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8.05)

VAS 02/06/2020 02/02/2018 9.000000 666.54 702.71 0.00 702.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 (36.17)

VAS 02/06/2020 02/02/2018 3.000000 222.18 234.23 0.00 234.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12.05)

VAS 02/06/2020 09/03/2020 28.000000 2,073.67 2,097.70 0.00 2,097.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24.03)

VAS 02/06/2020 09/03/2020 1.000000 74.06 74.91 0.00 74.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.85)

VAS 02/06/2020 18/01/2019 4.000000 296.24 298.54 0.00 298.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.30)

Subtotal for VAS - VNGD AUS SHARES ETF UNITS 47.000000 3,480.80 3,564.25 0.00 3,564.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 (83.45)

VTS 09/03/2020 18/01/2019 1.000000 219.20 188.23 0.00 188.23 30.97 0.00 30.97 0.00

Subtotal for VTS - VNGD US TOTAL MARKET CDI 1:1 1.000000 219.20 188.23 0.00 188.23 30.97 0.00 30.97 0.00

Managed Fund (Long)

HOW0052AU 02/04/2020 10/03/2020 1,721.502320 2,055.47 2,114.80 0.00 2,114.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 (59.33)

HOW0052AU 02/04/2020 26/06/2019 1,231.540220 1,470.46 1,495.14 0.00 1,495.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24.68)

HOW0052AU 02/04/2020 23/03/2020 1,510.596010 1,803.65 1,834.41 0.00 1,834.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30.76)

HOW0052AU 03/06/2020 23/03/2020 31.869130 38.24 38.70 0.00 38.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.46)

Subtotal for HOW0052AU - Kapstream Absolute 
Return Income Fund

4,495.507680 5,367.82 5,483.05 0.00 5,483.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 (115.23)

OMF0009AU 02/04/2020 26/06/2019 251.800200 266.63 270.66 0.00 270.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4.03)

OMF0009AU 02/04/2020 10/03/2020 1,539.898000 1,630.60 1,648.61 0.00 1,648.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 (18.01)

Subtotal for OMF0009AU - Realm High Income Fund 
- Wholesale Class

1,791.698200 1,897.23 1,919.27 0.00 1,919.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 (22.04)

Total 10,984.09 11,178.30 0.00 11,178.30 30.97 0.00 30.97 (225.18)
Note 1: The calculation of the Cost Base, Reduced Cost Base and Indexed Cost Base for parcels belonging in holdings outside the Service/Fund, and for parcels that were held prior to the introduction of the Service/Fund, have been 
based on data records supplied by investors or their advisers. Cost base is the cost base for tax purposes.

Note 2: Tax Date represents the effective date for the purpose of calculating the cost base for the parcel and any subsequent determination of capital gains for tax purposes.  Generally, this is also the parcel’s acquisition date.

Note 3: The Capital Gains under the discount method have been calculated prior to the application of the discount.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521306 Gain/Loss Schedule
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Note 4: Indexation of cost bases applies to assets acquired prior to 21 September 1999 and was ‘frozen’ on 30 September 1999 (i.e. no further indexation of the asset’s cost base applies after that date). When a particular parcel of a 
security is eligible for indexation gains, it is shown in this column and is determined using the security’s indexed cost base. Also shown in this column are capital gains that are not eligible for the CGT Discount due to the asset being held 
less than 12 months.

Note 5: The Total Gain for any parcel has been determined using the method that results in the optimal result (according to the criteria specified by the investor or his/her adviser) for that parcel considered in isolation. The Total Gain is 
the sum of Gross Gain - Discount and Gross Gain - Other, with Gross Gain - Other being used when the parcel has been held for less than a year or when frozen indexation applies.

Note 6: Some tax deferred, return of capital and AMIT cost base decrease components of distributions shown as non-assessable income may have been reclassified as realised capital gains for tax purposes, if they have given rise to a 
capital gains event. Where this has occurred, no units have been sold, so the quantity shown under the Units column will be 0 and the Security Sale Date represents the CGT Event date of the relevant distribution.

Note 7: In addition to the classifications of capital gains based on the method of calculation, new classifications have been introduced that are relevant for non-resident investors only, including “NCMI capital gains” and “Excluded from 
NCMI capital gains”.  These amounts are included in those shown in this schedule, but the new classifications are not shown.  Please refer to the Tax Guide for additional information.
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Unrealised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
Equity (Long)

DJRE 10/06/2016 1.000000 18.26 22.14 0.00 22.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.88)

DJRE 10/06/2016 52.000000 949.52 1,151.69 0.00 1,151.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 (202.17)

DJRE 02/02/2018 14.000000 255.64 271.63 0.00 271.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 (15.99)

DJRE 02/02/2018 2.000000 36.52 38.80 0.00 38.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.28)

DJRE 25/07/2018 7.000000 127.82 147.08 0.00 147.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.26)

DJRE 25/07/2018 1.000000 18.26 21.01 0.00 21.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.75)

DJRE 21/01/2019 4.000000 73.04 84.34 0.00 84.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 (11.30)

DJRE 21/01/2019 6.000000 109.56 126.52 0.00 126.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 (16.96)

DJRE 09/03/2020 6.000000 109.56 140.95 0.00 140.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 (31.39)

DJRE 09/03/2020 1.000000 18.26 23.48 0.00 23.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.22)

DJRE 20/03/2020 87.000000 1,588.62 1,536.33 0.00 1,536.33 0.00 52.29 52.29 0.00

DJRE 20/03/2020 78.000000 1,424.28 1,377.41 0.00 1,377.41 0.00 46.87 46.87 0.00

DJRE 01/04/2020 1.000000 18.26 18.93 0.00 18.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.67)

Subtotal for DJRE - SPDR DJ GLOBAL REIT ETF 
UNITS 260.000000 4,747.60 4,960.31 0.00 4,960.31 0.00 99.16 99.16 (311.87)

FBR 03/11/2016 77,032.000000 2,465.02 9,716.70 0.00 9,716.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,251.68)

FBR 01/02/2018 62,787.000000 2,009.18 10,842.67 0.00 10,842.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,833.49)

FBR 02/02/2018 938.000000 30.02 158.51 0.00 158.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 (128.49)

FBR 18/01/2019 90,809.000000 2,905.89 10,163.62 0.00 10,163.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,257.73)

Subtotal for FBR - FBR LTD ORDINARY 231,566.000000 7,410.11 30,881.50 0.00 30,881.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (23,471.39)

IEM 10/06/2016 2.000000 117.96 92.72 0.00 92.72 25.24 0.00 25.24 0.00

IEM 10/06/2016 21.000000 1,238.58 973.58 0.00 973.58 265.00 0.00 265.00 0.00

IEM 18/01/2019 1.000000 58.98 57.56 0.00 57.56 1.42 0.00 1.42 0.00

IEM 18/01/2019 2.000000 117.96 115.10 0.00 115.10 2.86 0.00 2.86 0.00

IEM 20/05/2019 4.000000 235.92 234.37 0.00 234.37 1.55 0.00 1.55 0.00

IEM 09/03/2020 1.000000 58.98 59.13 0.00 59.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.15)

IEM 09/03/2020 1.000000 58.98 59.13 0.00 59.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.15)
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Unrealised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
IEM 20/03/2020 57.000000 3,361.86 3,086.71 0.00 3,086.71 0.00 275.15 275.15 0.00

Subtotal for IEM - ISHS MSCI EMG MKTETF ETF 
UNITS 89.000000 5,249.22 4,678.30 0.00 4,678.30 296.07 275.15 571.22 (0.30)

IJR 13/06/2018 14.000000 1,375.22 1,586.67 0.00 1,586.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 (211.45)

IJR 18/01/2019 2.000000 196.46 210.23 0.00 210.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.77)

IJR 09/03/2020 2.000000 196.46 207.17 0.00 207.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10.71)

IJR 20/03/2020 19.000000 1,866.37 1,651.97 0.00 1,651.97 0.00 214.40 214.40 0.00

IJR 23/03/2020 12.000000 1,178.76 1,004.06 0.00 1,004.06 0.00 174.70 174.70 0.00

Subtotal for IJR - ISHARES SMALL-CAP ETF UNITS 49.000000 4,813.27 4,660.10 0.00 4,660.10 0.00 389.10 389.10 (235.93)

SMLL 11/04/2017 417.000000 1,317.72 1,259.91 0.00 1,259.91 57.81 0.00 57.81 0.00

SMLL 02/02/2018 67.000000 211.72 224.64 0.00 224.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12.92)

SMLL 02/02/2018 3.000000 9.48 10.06 0.00 10.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.58)

SMLL 25/07/2018 1.000000 3.16 3.34 0.00 3.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.18)

SMLL 21/01/2019 65.000000 205.40 196.14 0.00 196.14 9.26 0.00 9.26 0.00

SMLL 09/03/2020 45.000000 142.20 132.44 0.00 132.44 0.00 9.76 9.76 0.00

SMLL 09/03/2020 2.000000 6.32 5.89 0.00 5.89 0.00 0.43 0.43 0.00

SMLL 20/03/2020 458.000000 1,447.28 1,091.24 0.00 1,091.24 0.00 356.04 356.04 0.00

SMLL 20/03/2020 584.000000 1,845.44 1,391.45 0.00 1,391.45 0.00 453.99 453.99 0.00

SMLL 01/04/2020 1.000000 3.16 2.54 0.00 2.54 0.00 0.62 0.62 0.00

SMLL 02/06/2020 2.000000 6.32 6.39 0.00 6.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.07)

Subtotal for SMLL - BETASMALLCOMPANIES TMF 
UNITS 1,645.000000 5,198.20 4,324.04 0.00 4,324.04 67.07 820.84 887.91 (13.75)

VAS 10/06/2016 261.000000 19,603.71 17,693.78 0.00 17,693.78 1,909.93 0.00 1,909.93 0.00

VAS 10/06/2016 7.000000 525.77 474.54 0.00 474.54 51.23 0.00 51.23 0.00

VAS 11/12/2018 9.000000 675.99 639.85 0.00 639.85 36.14 0.00 36.14 0.00

VAS 18/01/2019 45.000000 3,379.95 3,358.62 0.00 3,358.62 21.33 0.00 21.33 0.00

VAS 18/01/2019 5.000000 375.55 373.18 0.00 373.18 2.37 0.00 2.37 0.00

VAS 20/03/2020 28.000000 2,103.08 1,753.81 0.00 1,753.81 0.00 349.27 349.27 0.00
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Unrealised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
VAS 20/03/2020 651.000000 48,896.61 40,776.11 0.00 40,776.11 0.00 8,120.50 8,120.50 0.00

VAS 01/04/2020 34.000000 2,553.74 2,248.03 0.00 2,248.03 0.00 305.71 305.71 0.00

VAS 02/04/2020 1.000000 75.11 64.89 0.00 64.89 0.00 10.22 10.22 0.00

VAS 03/04/2020 4.000000 300.44 258.02 0.00 258.02 0.00 42.42 42.42 0.00

VAS 06/04/2020 2.000000 150.22 132.10 0.00 132.10 0.00 18.12 18.12 0.00

VAS 07/04/2020 1.000000 75.11 66.86 0.00 66.86 0.00 8.25 8.25 0.00

VAS 08/04/2020 21.000000 1,577.31 1,396.33 0.00 1,396.33 0.00 180.98 180.98 0.00

VAS 09/04/2020 66.000000 4,957.26 4,448.48 0.00 4,448.48 0.00 508.78 508.78 0.00

Subtotal for VAS - VNGD AUS SHARES ETF UNITS 1,135.000000 85,249.85 73,684.60 0.00 73,684.60 2,021.00 9,544.25 11,565.25 0.00

VEU 10/06/2016 73.000000 5,058.90 4,359.98 0.00 4,359.98 698.92 0.00 698.92 0.00

VEU 10/06/2016 1.000000 69.30 59.73 0.00 59.73 9.57 0.00 9.57 0.00

VEU 02/02/2018 5.000000 346.50 360.50 0.00 360.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (14.00)

VEU 18/01/2019 1.000000 69.30 66.74 0.00 66.74 2.56 0.00 2.56 0.00

VEU 18/01/2019 10.000000 693.00 667.34 0.00 667.34 25.66 0.00 25.66 0.00

VEU 25/06/2019 3.000000 207.90 219.39 0.00 219.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 (11.49)

VEU 25/06/2019 1.000000 69.30 73.13 0.00 73.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.83)

VEU 09/03/2020 8.000000 554.40 564.60 0.00 564.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10.20)

VEU 20/03/2020 56.000000 3,880.80 3,573.22 0.00 3,573.22 0.00 307.58 307.58 0.00

VEU 20/03/2020 121.000000 8,385.30 7,720.69 0.00 7,720.69 0.00 664.61 664.61 0.00

VEU 01/04/2020 1.000000 69.30 66.39 0.00 66.39 0.00 2.91 2.91 0.00

Subtotal for VEU - VNGD ALL-WORLD EX-US CDI 
1:1 280.000000 19,404.00 17,731.71 0.00 17,731.71 736.71 975.10 1,711.81 (39.52)

VTS 10/06/2016 30.000000 6,731.10 4,395.33 0.00 4,395.33 2,335.77 0.00 2,335.77 0.00

VTS 20/03/2020 53.000000 11,891.61 10,811.22 0.00 10,811.22 0.00 1,080.39 1,080.39 0.00

VTS 01/04/2020 1.000000 224.37 206.79 0.00 206.79 0.00 17.58 17.58 0.00

Subtotal for VTS - VNGD US TOTAL MARKET CDI 
1:1 84.000000 18,847.08 15,413.34 0.00 15,413.34 2,335.77 1,097.97 3,433.74 0.00

WXHG 10/06/2016 167.000000 3,577.14 3,062.02 0.00 3,062.02 515.12 0.00 515.12 0.00

WXHG 10/06/2016 3.000000 64.26 55.01 0.00 55.01 9.25 0.00 9.25 0.00
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Unrealised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
WXHG 21/01/2019 23.000000 492.66 491.13 0.00 491.13 1.53 0.00 1.53 0.00

WXHG 09/03/2020 1.000000 21.42 20.99 0.00 20.99 0.00 0.43 0.43 0.00

WXHG 09/03/2020 15.000000 321.30 314.89 0.00 314.89 0.00 6.41 6.41 0.00

WXHG 20/03/2020 10.000000 214.20 173.19 0.00 173.19 0.00 41.01 41.01 0.00

WXHG 20/03/2020 353.000000 7,561.26 6,113.62 0.00 6,113.62 0.00 1,447.64 1,447.64 0.00

WXHG 01/04/2020 1.000000 21.42 18.92 0.00 18.92 0.00 2.50 2.50 0.00

WXHG 02/06/2020 1.000000 21.42 22.22 0.00 22.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.80)

Subtotal for WXHG - SPDR WORLD EX OZ HDG ETF 
UNITS 574.000000 12,295.08 10,271.99 0.00 10,271.99 525.90 1,497.99 2,023.89 (0.80)

Managed Fund (Long)

HOW0052AU 14/06/2016 4,688.864300 5,628.04 5,570.93 0.00 5,570.93 57.11 0.00 57.11 0.00

HOW0052AU 28/09/2016 1,072.227600 1,286.99 1,283.16 0.00 1,283.16 3.83 0.00 3.83 0.00

HOW0052AU 12/04/2017 682.414200 819.10 810.79 0.00 810.79 8.31 0.00 8.31 0.00

HOW0052AU 05/02/2018 1,117.788400 1,341.68 1,329.52 0.00 1,329.52 12.16 0.00 12.16 0.00

HOW0052AU 23/07/2018 987.399800 1,185.18 1,164.95 0.00 1,164.95 20.23 0.00 20.23 0.00

HOW0052AU 26/07/2018 56.575600 67.91 66.81 0.00 66.81 1.10 0.00 1.10 0.00

HOW0052AU 21/01/2019 1,149.427500 1,379.66 1,364.89 0.00 1,364.89 14.77 0.00 14.77 0.00

HOW0052AU 15/03/2019 791.810700 950.41 948.00 0.00 948.00 2.41 0.00 2.41 0.00

HOW0052AU 23/03/2020 19,812.617080 23,781.08 24,027.68 0.00 24,027.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 (246.60)

Subtotal for HOW0052AU - Kapstream Absolute 
Return Income Fund 30,359.125180 36,440.06 36,566.73 0.00 36,566.73 119.92 0.00 119.92 (246.60)

OMF0009AU 14/06/2016 15,748.797600 16,583.48 16,569.29 0.00 16,569.29 14.19 0.00 14.19 0.00

OMF0009AU 05/02/2018 1,326.158000 1,396.44 1,417.00 0.00 1,417.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20.56)

OMF0009AU 26/07/2018 472.617000 497.67 502.77 0.00 502.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.10)

OMF0009AU 21/01/2019 2,329.435000 2,452.90 2,473.86 0.00 2,473.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20.96)

OMF0009AU 10/03/2020 158.757000 167.17 169.97 0.00 169.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.80)

OMF0009AU 23/03/2020 38,155.794100 40,178.05 40,170.42 0.00 40,170.42 0.00 7.63 7.63 0.00
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Unrealised Capital Gains/Losses
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain - 
Discounted

(Note 3)

Gross Gain - 
Other

(Note 4)

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
OMF0009AU 03/06/2020 2,215.534300 2,332.96 2,357.55 0.00 2,357.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24.59)

Subtotal for OMF0009AU - Realm High Income 
Fund - Wholesale Class 60,407.093000 63,608.67 63,660.86 0.00 63,660.86 14.19 7.63 21.82 (74.01)

Total 263,263.14 266,833.48 0.00 266,833.48 6,116.63 14,707.19 20,823.82 (24,394.17)
Note 1: The calculation of the Cost Base, Reduced Cost Base and Indexed Cost Base for parcels belonging in holdings outside the Service/Fund, and for parcels that were held prior to the introduction of the Service/Fund, have been 
based on data records supplied by investors or their advisers. Cost base is the cost base for tax purposes.

Note 2: Tax Date represents the effective date for the purpose of calculating the cost base for the parcel and any subsequent determination of capital gains for tax purposes.  Generally, this is also the parcel’s acquisition date.

Note 3: The Capital Gains under the discount method have been calculated prior to the application of the discount.

Note 4: Indexation of cost bases applies to assets acquired prior to 21 September 1999 and was ‘frozen’ on 30 September 1999 (i.e. no further indexation of the asset’s cost base applies after that date). When a particular parcel of a 
security is eligible for indexation gains, it is shown in this column and is determined using the security’s indexed cost base. Also shown in this column are capital gains that are not eligible for the CGT Discount due to the asset being held 
less than 12 months.

Note 5: The Total Gain for any parcel has been determined using the method that results in the optimal result (according to the criteria specified by the investor or his/her adviser) for that parcel considered in isolation. The Total Gain is 
the sum of Gross Gain - Discount and Gross Gain - Other, with Gross Gain - Other being used when the parcel has been held for less than a year or when frozen indexation applies.

Note 6: Indexed Cost Base is calculated only for parcels purchased prior to 11 September 1999. For all other parcels the Indexed Cost Base is not applicable and it is not taken into account for the calculation of any capital gains or losses.

Note 7: In addition to the classifications of capital gains based on the method of calculation, new classifications have been introduced that are relevant for non-resident investors only, including “NCMI capital gains” and “Excluded from 
NCMI capital gains”.  These amounts are included in those shown in this schedule, but the new classifications are not shown.  Please refer to the Tax Guide for additional information.
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Detailed Portfolio Valuation
Code Security Units Last

Price
Market Value

------------ as at 30/06/2020 ------------
($) ($) (%)

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

DJRE SPDR DJ GLOBAL REIT ETF UNITS 260.000000 18.260000 4,747.60 1.78%

HOW0052AU Kapstream Absolute Return Income Fund 30,359.125180 1.200300 36,440.06 13.64%

IEM ISHS MSCI EMG MKTETF ETF UNITS 89.000000 58.980000 5,249.22 1.97%

IJR ISHARES SMALL-CAP ETF UNITS 49.000000 98.230000 4,813.27 1.80%

OMF0009AU Realm High Income Fund - Wholesale Class 60,407.093000 1.053000 63,608.67 23.81%

SMLL BETASMALLCOMPANIES TMF UNITS 1,645.000000 3.160000 5,198.20 1.95%

VAS VNGD AUS SHARES ETF UNITS 1,135.000000 75.110000 85,249.85 31.91%

VEU VNGD ALL-WORLD EX-US CDI 1:1 280.000000 69.300000 19,404.00 7.26%

VTS VNGD US TOTAL MARKET CDI 1:1 84.000000 224.370000 18,847.08 7.05%

WXHG SPDR WORLD EX OZ HDG ETF UNITS 574.000000 21.420000 12,295.08 4.60%

CASH CASH 3,906.730000 1.000000 3,906.73 1.46%

259,759.76 97.23%

Australian Listed Securities

FBR FBR LTD ORDINARY 231,566.000000 0.032000 7,410.11 2.77%

7,410.11 2.77%

Total 267,169.87 100.00%

Cash

Cash Account - cleared funds (Note 1) 3,921.68

Cash Account - uncleared funds 0.00

Pending cash settlement (Note 2) 0.00

Cash Reserved 0.00

Total Portfolio Value 271,091.55
Note 1: Cash Account - cleared funds includes the minimum cash balance requirement of your account.

Note 2: Pending Cash Settlements include any pending investment transactions buys or sells, deposits or payments, and any accrued dividend and distributions.

Note 3: Any amounts are reflective of current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be 
determined at the time a payment is made.
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Note 4: Managed Funds - Where applicable, where a distribution entitlement is received for one or more of your managed fund holdings and no Ex-Price provided by the Fund Manager we will use the last available price (CUM price) 
reduced by the cents per unit (distribution amount divided by units held) for the purpose of valuation.

Note 5: The Market Value (%) is the % calculated in relation to the Total Portfolio less the Cash Account (being cash held directly in the Account)
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Please be advised that due to the impact of COVID-19 some services may be affected. Learn
more

Historical Metal Prices

Hourly Updated Spot Prices

You will find a good indication of current precious metal prices here.

End of Financial Year Metal Prices (AUD per ounce)

Below is a table of the Australian dollar metal prices used by The Perth Mint to value its precious metal

assets and liabilities in its Annual Report. Australian investors may find these suitable for valuing their

precious metal holdings for tax or other reporting purposes. Investors in countries with other financial year

ends can download the historical data below to find the appropriate prices.

Date PMGOLD (ASX) Gold Silver Platinum Palladium

30/06/2020 25.77 2566.42 25.88 1174.68 2775.72 

30/06/2019 20.23 2012.39 21.67 1161.98 2185.83

30/06/2018 16.95 1690.50 21.67 1143.63 1281.51

30/06/2017 16.12 1615.72 21.42 1199.19 1093.84

30/06/2016 17.74 1773.53 24.65 1341.48 790.92

30/06/2015 15.34 1534.09 20.49 1409.89 873.45

30/06/2014 13.98 1397.62 22.13 1576.44 897.76

30/06/2013 13.54 1353.87 21.55 1568.37 724.54

30/06/2012 15.74 1573.54 27.11 1424.34 573.23

30/06/2011 14.08 1408.20 32.43 1610.86 709.12

30/06/2010 14.58 1457.79 21.82 1798.97 533.90

30/06/2009 11.62 1161.59 17.36 1474.25 311.11

30/06/2008 9.68 967.87 18.45 2152.02 486.91

30/06/2007 7.65 764.53 14.63 1497.41 429.51

30/06/2006 8.09 809.31 14.42 1632.60 426.98

30/06/2005 5.73 572.74 9.28 1160.14 239.69
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30/06/2004 5.68 568.03 8.49 1126.30 317.56

30/06/2003 5.19 519.18 6.80 1002.40 268.06

30/06/2002 n/a 562.88 8.58 953.73 565.17

30/06/2001 n/a 533.12 8.54 1089.36 1176.35

30/06/2000 n/a 481.68 8.33 949.21 1082.43

 

Historical Data

The Perth Mint's extensive historical records of precious metal spot prices, exchange rates, London Fix

prices and interest rates are available below for downloading for free. The  data is split between 'Archived'

and 'Current' files below.

Available in easy-to-read comma separated value format (.csv), the data is an invaluable resource for the

precious metal investor who wishes to chart and analyse price movements. The data is summarised as

Highs, Lows and Averages on a Daily, Monthly, and Yearly basis. The files are updated monthly.

Current Data - 2016 onwards CSV File Name               Approx Size

Daily Gold Prices Gold-Current.csv 3500 kb

Daily Silver Prices Silver-Current.csv 3200 kb

Daily Platinum Prices Platinum-Current.csv 3400 kb

Daily Palladium Prices Palladium-Current.csv 3100 kb

Daily Exchange Rates & Interest

Rates
Rates-Current.csv 3300 kb

Daily London Fix Prices LondonFixes-Current.csv 2400 kb

Monthly Prices (All Data) Monthly-Current.csv 800 kb

 

Archived Data - 1968 to 2015 CSV File Name               Approx Size

Daily Gold Prices Gold.csv 3500 kb

Daily Silver Prices Silver.csv 3200 kb

Daily Platinum Prices Platinum.csv 3400 kb

Daily Palladium Prices Palladium.csv 3100 kb

Daily Exchange Rates & Interest

Rates
Rates.csv 3300 kb

Daily London Fix Prices LondonFixes.csv 2400 kb
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Monthly Prices (All Data) Monthly.csv 800 kb

 

Disclaimer 
This data is provided for reference only.  By publication of this data, The Perth Mint does not suggest or infer

that future price trends will in any way reflect past movements.  The Perth Mint supplies the data in these files

‘as is’ and does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the data, its suitability for any particular

purpose and will not be liable or held responsible for any errors, omissions or failure to provide the data. 

Please e-mail us at pmds@perthmint.com.au if you identify any errors in the data or have any suggestions.

Data Sets Available

Market Metal/Currency Priced In Price Type Starting Date

Perth Mint Spot Gold, Silver AUD Bid, Ask 2 Jan 1975

Perth Mint Spot Gold, Silver USD, JPY Bid, Ask 21 Jun 1991

Perth Mint Spot Platinum AUD, USD, JPY Bid, Ask 21 Jun 1991

Perth Mint Spot Palladium AUD, USD, JPY Bid, Ask 17 Nov 1994

Perth Mint Spot AUD USD, JPY Bid, Ask 21 Jun 1991

Perth Mint Spot USD JPY Bid, Ask 21 Jun 1991

London Fix Gold USD AM, PM 2 Jan 1968

London Fix Silver USD Fix 2 Jan 1968

London Fix Platinum, Palladium USD AM, PM 2 Apr 1990

Hedge Settlement

Rate
AUD USD  1 Jun 1992

Interest Rates On Call Unofficial AUD % p.a. 1 Jan 1976

Interest Rates Federal Funds Rate USD % p.a. 1 Jan 1975

 

Data Sources

Market Source Comment

Perth Mint Spot
Perth Mint Treasury, 310 Hay St,

East Perth, WA, Australia

Prices quoted by The Perth Mint

and used as the basis for the pricing

of precious metal transactions with

clients.

London Fix, 

Gold and Silver

The London Bullion Market

Association (LBMA)

The gold fix is the price set between

market-making members of the

LBMA at 10:30am (AM Fix) and

E-21
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3:00pm (PM Fix) in London. The

silver fixing is the price set between

market-making members of the

LBMA at 12:00pm in London.

London Fix, 

Platinum and Palladium

The London Platinum and Palladium

Market (LPPM)

The platinum and palladium fixes

are the prices set between market-

making members of the LPPM at

9:45am (AM Fix) and 2:00pm (PM

Fix) in London.

Hedge Settlement Rate (HSRA)
Australian Financial Markets

Association

The average AUD/USD exchange

rate at 8:10am Sydney time as

submitted by a panel of banks.

Interest Rates AUD Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA)

24-hour unofficial call rates up to

1986, then the 11:00am unofficial

call rates. A proxy for the wholesale

on-call interest rate.

 

Other Comments

Spot: The price for cash (immediate) settlement.  The bullion market operates on a two-day settlement

(the value date is on the 2nd business day following the trade date). 

Trade Date: Date on which the price was set. 

Value Date: Date on which payment of money and delivery of metal/currency occurs. 

Bid: The price at which an organisation will buy, that is, the price you will be paid if you sell precious

metal. 

Ask: The price at which an organisation will sell, that is, the price you will pay if you purchase precious

metal. 

London Fix: Please note that purchases on the fix incur a ‘fix fee’. As fix fees are not included in our

London Fix price data, users wishing to determine the fix buying price (Ask) would need to add the

appropriate fix fee. 

Perth Mint Spot prices: Before 21 June 1991, only opening AUD spot prices were recorded.  After 21

June 1991, intra-day prices were recorded and the daily prices in the data is the average of these intra-

day prices. 

Visit
310 Hay Street, East Perth, Western Australia

E-22
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+61 8 9421 7222

Click here for current visiting times

© 2016 The Perth Mint - Operated by Gold Corporation (ABN 98 838 298 431) 

Wholly owned by the Government of Western Australia
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Description
Consideration  

USD
Expenses

USD
Cost 
USD

Rate
Consideration  

AUD
Expenses

AUD
Cost
 AUD

Gains/Losses 
AUD 

Bank AUD Ref

Purchase date : 11/07/2012 61,438.35   1.0668    57,591.25     

Sale price 73,000.00      73,000.00        0.7091    102,952.23      

(Deposit)

City Taxes 11/20/18 to 12/31/19 52.20             (52.20)            0.7091    (73.62)            

County Taxes 11/20/19 to 12/31/19 66.15             (66.15)            0.7091    (93.29)            

Settlement Charges to Borrower

Loan Charges to seller 1,095.00         1,095.00     0.7091    1,544.28       

Payments made

Commissions 4,380.00         4,380.00     0.7091    6,177.13       

Title Charges 250.00            250.00        0.7091    352.58          

City Taxes 2018-19 494.14            494.14           0.7091    696.89           

County Taxes 2019 587.25            587.25           0.7091    828.20           

Repairs 7,625.16     0.6457    11,809.14     (11,809.14)   F-8

Commission on sale 810.00        0.6436    1,258.55       (1,258.55)     F-5

Amount due on settlement 66,311.96       93,520.06    D-25

TOTAL 73,118.35      73,118.35       73,000.00        963.04           75,598.51   102,952.23      1,358.18        78,732.94     24,219.30      80,452.37    

Average rate at 20/11/2019 0.7091    

Nearest actual exchange rate as at 30/06/2013 1.0668    

F-3

SETTLEMENT - 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA

 Settlement Stmt: 20/11/2019 
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

CAPITAL GAINS/LOSSES
CG (Discounted 

Method)
CG (Other 
Method)

Capital Losses Total Ref

From Disposal - 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA                24,219.30 24,219.30              F-1

From Care Managed Portforlio                       30.97 225.18                   (194.21)                  E-9

From Distribution                     339.26 339.26                   O-10

Total                24,589.53                             -                       225.18 24,364.35              

Taxable Capital Gains                16,242.90 

CAPITAL GAINS/LOSS TAX SCHEDULE
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Rates for financial year ending 30 June 2020

Foreign currency exchange rates for financial year 2020 foreign currency
equivalent to $1 Aust.

Country

Average rate for year

ended

Nearest actual

exchange rate
Currency

31 Dec

19

30 Jun

20

31 Dec

19
30 Jun 20

Canada 0.9649 0.9221 0.9556 0.9387 Canadian dollar

China NA NA NA 4.8523 Renminbi

Denmark 4.8504 NA 4.8807 NA Kroner

Europe 0.6505 0.6217 0.6533 0.6111 Euro

Fiji 1.5443 NA 1.5520 NA Fijian dollar

Hong Kong 5.6931 5.3628 5.6974 5.3191 Hong Kong dollar

India 49.9454 49.0061 50.6834 51.8100 Indian Rupee

Indonesia NA NA NA 9773.0000 Rupiah

Israel 2.5968 NA 2.5376 NA Israeli new shekel

Japan 79.3755 74.3606 79.6300 73.9400 Yen

Kuwait 0.2216 NA 0.2239 NA Kuwait dinar

Malaysia NA NA NA 2.9374 Malaysian ringgit

 

https://www.ato.gov.au/
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New

Caledonia/Tahiti

76.6731 NA 76.8137 NA South Pacific franc

New Zealand 1.0917 1.0736 1.0740 1.0703 New Zealand dollar

Norway 6.3998 NA 6.4525 NA Kroner

Oman 0.2806 NA 0.2817 NA Oman rial

Papua New

Guinea

NA NA NA 2.3747 Kina

Philippines 37.7779 NA 37.2036 NA Philippines peso

Poland 2.7960 NA 2.7800 NA Polish zloty

Saudi 2.7290 NA 2.7460 NA Saudi riyal

Singapore 0.9938 0.9512 0.9867 0.9576 Singapore dollar

Solomon

Islands

5.9576 NA 6.0137 NA Si dollar

South Africa 10.5014 NA 10.3338 NA Rand

South Korea NA NA NA 824.9600 South Korean won

Sri Lanka 129.2559 NA 132.7917 NA Sri Lankan rupee

Sweden 6.8594 NA 6.8443 NA Kronor

Switzerland 0.7231 0.6724 0.7091 0.6534 Swiss franc

Taiwan NA NA NA 20.2500 New Taiwan dollar

Thailand 22.5729 21.3424 21.9700 21.2100 Baht

Turkey 2.6516 NA 4.3528 NA Turkish lira

United Arab

Emirates

NA 2.5265 2.6881 2.5204 United Arab Emirates

Dirham

UK 0.5707 0.5462 0.5583 0.5586 Pound sterling

USA 0.7285 0.6878 0.7316 0.6863 US dollar
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Our commitment to you

We are committed to providing you with accurate, consistent and clear information to help
you understand your rights and entitlements and meet your obligations.

If you follow our information and it turns out to be incorrect, or it is misleading and you make
a mistake as a result, we will take that into account when determining what action, if any, we
should take.

Some of the information on this website applies to a specific financial year. This is clearly
marked. Make sure you have the information for the right year before making decisions
based on that information.

Last modified: 02 Jul 2020 QC 63093

Vanuatu 81.8156 NA 83.6435 NA Vatu

Vietnam NA NA NA 15926.0000 Dong

From 1 January 2020, we have used the exchange rates from the Reserve Bank of
Australia. In previous years we have used exchange rates sourced from the
Commonwealth Bank of Australia.

As the Reserve Bank of Australia and the Commonwealth Bank publish rates for
different countries, annual rates are only available for countries which are published by
both.

If we do not publish a rate for the country or year you need, you can use an appropriate
exchange rate provided by:

Keep the rate used and the source of rates with your records and be mindful that you
cannot obtain an average rate (or rates) of exchange from an associate, or from
yourself, unless otherwise notified by us.

a banking institution operating in Australia including, where relevant, the banking
institution through which your foreign income is received

another reliable external source.
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If you feel that our information does not fully cover your circumstances, or you are unsure
how it applies to you, contact us or seek professional advice.

Copyright notice

© Australian Taxation Office for the Commonwealth of Australia

You are free to copy, adapt, modify, transmit and distribute this material as you wish (but not
in any way that suggests the ATO or the Commonwealth endorses you or any of your
services or products).

 



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Narration Amount Ref

Employer Contribution - Stephen Velden

19/07/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Ahmp 2,050.59             

21/08/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Aqyc 2,050.59             

20/09/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000B0G8 2,064.16             

21/10/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Bacf 2,064.16             

21/11/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Bku3 2,064.16             

19/12/19 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Btqe 2,064.16             

21/01/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000C3lv 2,064.16             

20/02/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Cbth 2,064.16             

19/03/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Cjho 2,064.16             

21/04/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Cpsy 2,064.16             

21/05/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Cuck 2,064.16             

19/06/20 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000Cỵ6 2,064.16             

24,742.78           

Employer Contribution - Pauline Velden

22/07/19 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2480205456 328.85                

22/07/19 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2480205456 475.00                

03/10/19 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2533430295 475.00                

03/10/19 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2533430296 475.00                

03/10/19 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2533430297 475.00                

29/01/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2621342426 475.00                

29/01/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2621342429 475.00                

29/01/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2621342430 475.00                

09/04/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2673674089 475.00                

09/04/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2673674090 475.00                

09/04/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2673674091 241.15                

01/05/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2686242112 261.25                

01/05/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2686242113 775.83                

01/06/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2704352192 514.58                

29/06/20 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2722727979 514.58                

6,911.24             

Total Contribution 31,654.02           

Employer Contribution

M-1
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Transaction Net TFN Gross Ref

Westpac Business Cash Reserve #6558

31/07/19 Gross Int 21.90 Tax 47.00% 9.00 Net Interest 12.90    9.00        21.90      

30/08/19 Gross Int 14.27 Tax 47.00% 6.00 Net Interest 8.27      6.00        14.27      

30/09/19 Gross Int 15.01 Tax 47.00% 7.00 Net Interest 8.01      7.00        15.01      

31/10/19 Gross Int 13.85 Tax 47.00% 6.00 Net Interest 7.85      6.00        13.85      

29/11/19 Gross Int 10.57 Tax 47.00% 4.00 Net Interest 6.57      4.00        10.57      

31/12/19 Gross Int 17.50 Tax 47.00% 7.00 Net Interest 10.50    7.00        17.50      

31/01/20 Gross Int 16.97 Tax 47.00% 7.00 Net Interest 9.97      7.00        16.97      

28/02/20 Gross Int 15.57 Tax 47.00% 7.00 Net Interest 8.57      7.00        15.57      

31/03/20 Gross Int 11.03 Tax 47.00% 5.00 Net Interest 6.03      5.00        11.03      

30/04/20 Interest Paid 2.07      2.07        

29/05/20 Interest Paid 2.12      2.12        

30/06/20 Interest Paid 2.43      2.43        

85.29    58.00      143.29    N-2

Care Portfolio
30/06/19 Interest from Care Portfolio 43.17    43.17      

43.17    -         43.17      N-3

Total Interest Received 128.46 58.00     186.46    

Interest Received

N-1



N-2
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Source Accrual Date Date Received Amount subject to 
withholding tax ($)

Amount not subject to 
withholding tax ($)

TFN Amounts 
Withheld ($)

Net Amount 
Received ($)

Cash Interest

Interest Credited Jul 2019 - Account Cash 30/07/2019 31/07/2019 3.63 0.00 0.00 3.63

Interest Credited Jul 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/07/2019 31/07/2019 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.33

Interest Credited Aug 2019 - Account Cash 29/08/2019 30/08/2019 3.20 0.00 0.00 3.20

Interest Credited Aug 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/08/2019 30/08/2019 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.28

Interest Credited Sep 2019 - Account Cash 29/09/2019 30/09/2019 3.31 0.00 0.00 3.31

Interest Credited Sep 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/09/2019 30/09/2019 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.29

Interest Credited Oct 2019 - Account Cash 30/10/2019 31/10/2019 1.63 0.00 0.00 1.63

Interest Credited Oct 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/10/2019 31/10/2019 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.14

Interest Credited Nov 2019 - Account Cash 28/11/2019 29/11/2019 1.45 0.00 0.00 1.45

Interest Credited Nov 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 28/11/2019 29/11/2019 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.12

Interest Credited Dec 2019 - Account Cash 29/12/2019 31/12/2019 1.54 0.00 0.00 1.54

Interest Credited Dec 2019 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/12/2019 31/12/2019 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13

Interest Credited Jan 2020 - Account Cash 30/01/2020 31/01/2020 1.63 0.00 0.00 1.63

Interest Credited Jan 2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/01/2020 31/01/2020 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13

Interest Credited Feb 2020 - Account Cash 27/02/2020 28/02/2020 1.46 0.00 0.00 1.46

Interest Credited Feb 2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 27/02/2020 28/02/2020 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.12

Interest Credited Mar 2020 - Account Cash 29/03/2020 31/03/2020 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.26

Interest Credited Mar 2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/03/2020 31/03/2020 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02

HOW0052AU Rebate 31/03/2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 6.52 0.00 0.00 6.52

HOW0052AU Rebate 30/09/2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 11.38 0.00 0.00 11.38

HOW0052AU Rebate 31/12/2020 - CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 22/06/2020 22/06/2020 5.60 0.00 0.00 5.60

Subtotal for Cash Interest 43.17 0.00 0.00 43.17

Total 43.17 0.00 0.00 43.17

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521302 Interest Schedule
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D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
2020

Investment NPP
Franked 
Amount

Unfranked 
Amount

FC
Foreign 
Income

FTC

Discounted 
CG (50%-
Trust Tax 

Statement)

CGT 
Concession

Gross CG
Other 
Gains

Tax 
Exempt

Tax 
Deferred

Tax 
Free

Net Cash 
Distribution

Total Gross
up distribution

Ref

Distribution from Care Portfolio 1,707.27    1,289.86    236.22        615.65      2,014.02      92.34   169.63          169.63          339.26       154.93      5,741.56       6,449.55 
O-6 -
O-10

Dividend 345.62         64.48   345.62                       410.10 O-4

Difference on distribution 
receivable

(0.04)         (0.04)            (0.04) O-12

TOTAL 1,707.27    1,289.86    236.22        615.65      2,359.64      156.82 169.63          169.63          339.26       -         (0.04)         154.93      -      6,087.14       6,859.61          

3,849.00   

Distribution Worksheet

Client
End Client
Year

2,516.46 339.26 154.89 

O-1



This Statement is issued by HUB24 Custodial Services Limited (ABN 94 073 633 664, AFSL 239122) as Operator of CAREportfolio Invest, and does not constitute tax advice.
The Operator makes the following assumptions:
- The investor is a tax resident of Australia and has provided their TFN to us.
- The account is held on capital, not revenue, account, ie. the client is not a trader.
- We do not include prior year losses in the reports.

Contents

01 Summary of Assessable Income
02 Interest Schedule
03 Dividends Schedule
04 Distributions Schedule
05 Franking Credits Lost Schedule
06 Gain/Loss Schedule
07 Expenses Schedule
08 Supporting Information

This statement is designed to assist you in preparing your Australian tax return.  You should read the ‘Guide to your Tax Statement’ in conjunction with this statement and supporting schedules.  Refer to the General Information 
section at the beginning of the ‘Guide to your Tax Statement’ for information on which specific parts of the guide are relevant to you.  

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2019 to 30/06/2020

Account Details

Product Name: CAREportfolio Invest
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
Account Number: 24015213
Account Type: Superfund (Corporate Trustee)
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd

Disclaimer:
The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its 
accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, 
nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Dividends Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Franked Dividends 0.00 11K

Unfranked Dividends 0.00 11J

Franking Credits 0.00 11L

Trust Distributions Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Gross Trust Distributions 3,849.00 11M

Deductions Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Expenses 1,333.84 12I1

LIC Capital Gain 0.00 12L1 (Code I)

Loss on disposal of Income Securities 0.00 12L1 (Code O)

Foreign Exchange Losses 0.00 12L1 (Code F)

Interest Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Gross Interest 43.17 11C

Realised Gains/Losses Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Net Capital Gains 96.70 11A

Net current year capital loss 0.00 14V

Profits on disposal of Income Securities 0.00 11S (Code O)

Foreign Exchange Gains 0.00 11S (Code F)

Foreign Income Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

Gross Foreign Income 2,536.21 11D, 11D1

Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies 0.00 11E

Supplementary Totals Amount ($) Annual Return Reference

ABN and TFN amounts withheld 0.00 13H3

Total Franking Credits claimable 615.65 13E1

Foreign Tax Offsets 156.82 13C1

Early Stage Tax Offsets 0.00 13D

Early Stage Venture Capital Limited Partnership Tax Offset 0.00 13D1

Early Stage Investor Tax Offset 0.00 13D3

Exploration Credits 0.00 13E4

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521301 Summary of Assessable Income and Deductions
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Dividends - Foreign Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Foreign Tax Offset (Income) Excess Withholding Tax (Note 1) Total Assessable Income
VEU 17/06/19 15/07/19 63.25 11.17 0.00 74.42

VEU 25/09/19 23/10/19 38.55 6.80 0.00 45.35

VEU 24/12/19 24/01/20 67.28 11.88 0.00 79.16

VEU 23/03/20 22/04/20 36.27 7.77 7.77 51.81

Subtotal for VEU 205.35 37.62 7.77 250.74

VTS 17/06/19 15/07/19 23.25 4.10 0.00 27.35

VTS 17/09/19 15/10/19 27.30 4.82 0.00 32.12

VTS 27/12/19 27/01/20 33.78 5.96 0.00 39.74

VTS 26/03/20 27/04/20 55.94 11.98 11.98 79.90

Subtotal for VTS 140.27 26.86 11.98 179.11

Total 345.62 64.48 19.75 429.85
Note 1: Excess Withholding Tax refers to the portion of foreign withholding tax that cannot be claimed as a tax offset.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
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Distributions - Local Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Franked Unfranked Unfranked

CFI
Interest – 
subject to 

withholding 
tax

Interest – not 
subject to 

withholding 
tax

Other
Income

Total 
Amount

Franking
Credits

 (Note 1)

Tax Credits 
- TFN 

Amounts

Total 
Assessable

Income

Early Stage 
Venture 

Capital Tax 
Offset

Early Stage 
Investor 

Tax Offset

Exploration 
Credits

DJRE 30/12/19 13/01/20 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.95 1.05 0.01 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

DJRE 29/06/20 10/07/20 0.08 0.13 0.00 0.17 0.00 3.58 3.96 0.04 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for DJRE 0.10 0.16 0.00 0.22 0.00 4.53 5.01 0.05 0.00 5.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/09/19 10/10/19 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.09 0.00 1.76 42.85 0.00 0.00 42.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/12/19 13/01/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.26 0.00 1.81 44.07 0.00 0.00 44.07 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/03/20 09/04/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.05 0.00 5.32 129.37 0.00 0.00 129.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/06/20 13/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.41 0.00 4.56 110.97 0.00 0.00 110.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for HOW0052AU 0.00 0.00 0.00 313.81 0.00 13.45 327.26 0.00 0.00 327.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

IEM 24/12/19 08/01/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

IEM 01/07/20 13/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for IEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/07/19 09/08/19 1.39 0.26 0.00 40.84 0.00 4.68 47.17 0.75 0.00 47.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/08/19 06/09/19 1.12 0.21 0.00 32.68 0.00 3.74 37.75 0.60 0.00 38.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/09/19 10/10/19 0.98 0.18 0.00 28.59 0.00 3.27 33.02 0.52 0.00 33.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/10/19 07/11/19 0.70 0.13 0.00 20.42 0.00 2.34 23.59 0.37 0.00 23.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/11/19 09/12/19 0.98 0.18 0.00 28.59 0.00 3.27 33.02 0.52 0.00 33.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/12/19 08/01/20 0.70 0.13 0.00 20.42 0.00 2.34 23.59 0.37 0.00 23.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/01/20 07/02/20 1.12 0.21 0.00 32.68 0.00 3.74 37.75 0.60 0.00 38.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 29/02/20 06/03/20 0.56 0.10 0.00 16.34 0.00 1.87 18.87 0.30 0.00 19.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/03/20 07/04/20 0.42 0.08 0.00 12.17 0.00 1.39 14.06 0.22 0.00 14.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/04/20 11/05/20 0.40 0.07 0.00 11.81 0.00 1.35 13.63 0.22 0.00 13.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/05/20 09/06/20 14.51 2.68 0.00 425.11 0.00 48.66 490.96 7.77 0.00 498.73 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/06/20 16/07/20 15.86 2.93 0.00 464.94 0.00 53.22 536.95 8.50 0.00 545.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for OMF0009AU 38.74 7.16 0.00 1,134.59 0.00 129.87 1,310.36 20.74 0.00 1,331.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/01/20 17/01/20 18.14 1.65 1.21 0.24 0.00 1.36 22.60 9.20 0.00 31.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

SMLL 01/07/20 16/07/20 44.10 3.99 2.93 0.57 0.00 3.31 54.90 22.38 0.00 77.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for SMLL 62.24 5.64 4.14 0.81 0.00 4.67 77.50 31.58 0.00 109.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

VAS 01/10/19 16/10/19 281.47 17.17 34.71 4.05 0.00 20.80 358.20 133.37 0.00 491.57 0.00 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/01/20 17/01/20 189.59 11.57 23.38 2.72 0.00 14.01 241.27 89.83 0.00 331.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
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Distributions - Local Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Franked Unfranked Unfranked

CFI
Interest – 
subject to 

withholding 
tax

Interest – not 
subject to 

withholding 
tax

Other
Income

Total 
Amount

Franking
Credits

 (Note 1)

Tax Credits 
- TFN 

Amounts

Total 
Assessable

Income

Early Stage 
Venture 

Capital Tax 
Offset

Early Stage 
Investor 

Tax Offset

Exploration 
Credits

VAS 01/04/20 20/04/20 539.58 32.91 66.54 7.76 0.00 39.88 686.67 255.67 0.00 942.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

VAS 01/07/20 16/07/20 178.14 10.87 21.97 2.56 0.00 13.17 226.71 84.41 0.00 311.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for VAS 1,188.78 72.52 146.60 17.09 0.00 87.86 1,512.85 563.28 0.00 2,076.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

WXHG 29/06/20 10/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.12 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for WXHG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.12 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,289.86 85.48 150.74 1,466.77 0.00 240.50 3,233.35 615.65 0.00 3,849.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Note 1: Franking Credits includes Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies. These franking credits may be excluded from the total trust distributions shown in Schedule 1 and in your tax return items. Please refer to the Tax Guide 
for additional details.

Note 2: Amounts classified as “Other” also include “Non-concessional Managed Investment Trust Income” (NCMI) and “Excluded from NCMI” amounts.  These newly introduced classifications of income are essentially only relevant for 
non-residents.  Please refer to the Tax Guide for additional information.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521304 Distributions Schedule
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Distributions - Foreign Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Controlled Foreign 

Company (CFC) Income
Total Amount Foreign Tax 

Offset (Income)
Excess Withholding

Tax (Note 1)
Total Assessable

Income
DJRE 30/12/19 13/01/20 20.03 0.00 20.03 6.89 0.00 26.92

DJRE 29/06/20 10/07/20 75.60 0.00 75.60 26.00 0.00 101.60

Subtotal for DJRE 95.63 0.00 95.63 32.89 0.00 128.52

HOW0052AU 30/09/19 10/10/19 6.88 0.00 6.88 0.00 0.00 6.88

HOW0052AU 31/12/19 13/01/20 7.08 0.00 7.08 0.00 0.00 7.08

HOW0052AU 31/03/20 09/04/20 20.77 0.00 20.77 0.00 0.00 20.77

HOW0052AU 30/06/20 13/07/20 17.82 0.00 17.82 0.00 0.00 17.82

Subtotal for HOW0052AU 52.55 0.00 52.55 0.00 0.00 52.55

IEM 24/12/19 08/01/20 33.35 0.00 33.35 5.94 0.00 39.29

IEM 01/07/20 13/07/20 26.78 0.00 26.78 4.77 0.00 31.55

Subtotal for IEM 60.13 0.00 60.13 10.71 0.00 70.84

IJR 02/10/19 14/10/19 5.54 0.00 5.54 0.99 0.00 6.53

IJR 24/12/19 08/01/20 7.80 0.00 7.80 1.39 0.00 9.19

IJR 01/04/20 15/04/20 13.85 0.00 13.85 2.47 0.00 16.32

IJR 01/07/20 13/07/20 18.51 0.00 18.51 3.30 0.00 21.81

Subtotal for IJR 45.70 0.00 45.70 8.15 0.00 53.85

OMF0009AU 31/07/19 09/08/19 53.47 0.00 53.47 0.00 0.00 53.47

OMF0009AU 31/08/19 06/09/19 42.78 0.00 42.78 0.00 0.00 42.78

OMF0009AU 30/09/19 10/10/19 37.43 0.00 37.43 0.00 0.00 37.43

OMF0009AU 31/10/19 07/11/19 26.73 0.00 26.73 0.00 0.00 26.73

OMF0009AU 30/11/19 09/12/19 37.43 0.00 37.43 0.00 0.00 37.43

OMF0009AU 31/12/19 08/01/20 26.73 0.00 26.73 0.00 0.00 26.73

OMF0009AU 31/01/20 07/02/20 42.78 0.00 42.78 0.00 0.00 42.78

OMF0009AU 29/02/20 06/03/20 21.39 0.00 21.39 0.00 0.00 21.39

OMF0009AU 31/03/20 07/04/20 15.93 0.00 15.93 0.00 0.00 15.93

OMF0009AU 30/04/20 11/05/20 15.46 0.00 15.46 0.00 0.00 15.46

OMF0009AU 31/05/20 09/06/20 556.50 0.00 556.50 0.00 0.00 556.50

OMF0009AU 30/06/20 16/07/20 608.65 0.00 608.65 0.00 0.00 608.65

Subtotal for OMF0009AU 1,485.28 0.00 1,485.28 0.00 0.00 1,485.28

SMLL 01/07/20 16/07/20 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01

Subtotal for SMLL 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
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Distributions - Foreign Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Controlled Foreign 

Company (CFC) Income
Total Amount Foreign Tax 

Offset (Income)
Excess Withholding

Tax (Note 1)
Total Assessable

Income
VAS 01/10/19 16/10/19 11.28 0.00 11.28 0.67 0.00 11.95

VAS 02/01/20 17/01/20 7.60 0.00 7.60 0.45 0.00 8.05

VAS 01/04/20 20/04/20 21.63 0.00 21.63 1.28 0.00 22.91

VAS 01/07/20 16/07/20 7.14 0.00 7.14 0.42 0.00 7.56

Subtotal for VAS 47.65 0.00 47.65 2.82 0.00 50.47

WXHG 29/06/20 10/07/20 227.07 0.00 227.07 37.77 0.00 264.84

Subtotal for WXHG 227.07 0.00 227.07 37.77 0.00 264.84

Total 2,014.02 0.00 2,014.02 92.34 0.00 2,106.36
Note 1: Excess Withholding Tax refers to the portion of foreign withholding tax that cannot be claimed as a tax offset.
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Distributions - Non-Assessable Income
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Tax

Exempt
Tax

Free
Tax

Deferred
(Note 1)

Return of
Capital

(Note 1)

Capital
Gains

Concession

Non-
assessable

Non-exempt
Amount

Deductions AMIT Cost 
Base 

Adjustment 
(Note 1, 2)

Total
Amount

Net Exempt
Income

(Note 3)

DJRE 30/12/19 13/01/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.44 0.00

DJRE 29/06/20 10/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.64 1.64 0.00

Subtotal for DJRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.08 2.08 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/09/19 10/10/19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.93 18.93 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/12/19 13/01/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.47 19.47 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/03/20 09/04/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.13 57.13 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/06/20 13/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.01 49.01 0.00

Subtotal for HOW0052AU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.54 144.54 0.00

SMLL 02/01/20 17/01/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.42 2.42 0.00

SMLL 01/07/20 16/07/20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.89 5.89 0.00

Subtotal for SMLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.31 8.31 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.93 154.93 0.00
Note 1: Some tax deferred, return of capital, and AMIT cost base decrease components of distributions shown as non-assessable income may have been reclassified as realised capital gains for tax purposes, if they have given rise to a 
capital gains event. Details are in 06 Gain/Loss Schedule.

Note 2: AMIT cost base decrease is displayed as a positive AMIT Cost Base Adjustment and is added to obtain the Total Amount. AMIT cost base increase is displayed as a negative AMIT Cost Base Adjustment and is subtracted to 
obtain the Total Amount. Cost base adjustments adjust the cost base for tax purposes.

Note 3: This component is included for information purposes only.  It is not included directly in the determination of the cash amount but is used to calculate the AMIT cost base adjustment, which represents the overall difference 
between the attributable and the cash components.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521304 Distributions Schedule
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Distributions - Capital Gains (including Foreign Capital Gains)
-- Capital Gains Discounted -- -- Capital Gains - Indexed -- -- Capital Gains - Other --

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Capital Gains
Discount

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Discount
(NTARP)

Capital Gains
Index

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Index

(NTARP)

Capital Gains
Other

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Other

(NTARP)

Capital
Gains

Gross Up

Total
Amount

Foreign Tax
Offsets

(Capital
Gains)

Total 
Assessable

Income

DJRE 30/12/2019 13/01/2020 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.50 0.00 0.50

DJRE 29/06/2020 10/07/2020 0.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 1.92 0.00 1.92

Subtotal for DJRE 1.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.21 2.42 0.00 2.42

IEM 24/12/2019 8/01/2020 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.38 0.00 0.38

IEM 1/07/2020 13/07/2020 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.30 0.00 0.30

Subtotal for IEM 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.68 0.00 0.68

SMLL 2/01/2020 17/01/2020 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.44 0.00 0.44

SMLL 1/07/2020 16/07/2020 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54 1.08 0.00 1.08

Subtotal for SMLL 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.76 1.52 0.00 1.52

WXHG 29/06/2020 10/07/2020 0.00 167.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.32 334.64 0.00 334.64

Subtotal for WXHG 0.00 167.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.32 334.64 0.00 334.64

Total 1.97 167.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.63 339.26 0.00 339.26
Note 1: TARP refers to taxable Australian real property, NTARP refers to non taxable Australian real property.
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Security Sale Date Buy Date Sale Quantity Sale Amount ($) Buy Quantity Buy Amount ($) Effective Quantity 
(LIFO)

Div/Dist Amount($) Franking Credit 
Lost ($)

OMF0009AU 2/04/2020 23/03/2020 1,791.698200 1,897.23 38,155.794100 40,170.42 1,791.698200 0.90 0.01

Subtotal for OMF0009AU 1,791.698200 1,897.23 38,155.794100 40,170.42 1,791.698200 0.90 0.01

Total Franking Credits Lost* 0.01
*NOTE: The Holding Period Rule uses a 45 day holding period for managed funds and general listed securities, and applies a 90 day holding period for preference shares. The franking credits lost relate to securities entitled to 
dividends/distributions with franking credits, when the securities may have been sold within 45 (or 90) days of the date of purchase.  The Div/Dist Amount is the part of the dividend/distribution associated with the (potentially) lost 
franking credits.  This report excludes analysis of any buy/sell transactions occurring external to the Service i.e. just prior to being in specie transferred into or out of the Service.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521305 Franking Credits Lost Schedule
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Summary of Income
---------------------- Cash Distribution Amount ---------------------- ---------------------- Tax Component Amount ----------------------

Holdings Income 
Distributed in
Financial Year

Less 2019
entitlement

(Note 1)

Add 2021
receipts
(Note 2)

Total
Distribution

(Note 3)

Holdings Assessable 
Income
(Local) -

Total Amount

Assessable 
Income

(Foreign) -
Total Amount

Non-Assessable 
Income -

Total Amount

Capital Gains -
Total Amount

(Note 4)

Total
Distribution

Distributions

DJRE 55.40 33.38 83.10 105.12 DJRE 5.01 95.63 2.08 2.42 105.14

HOW0052AU 414.19 67.64 177.80 524.35 HOW0052AU 327.26 52.55 144.54 0.00 524.35

IEM 45.72 11.99 27.08 60.81 IEM 0.02 60.13 0.00 0.68 60.83

IJR 32.88 5.69 18.51 45.70 IJR 0.00 45.70 0.00 0.00 45.70

OMF0009AU 1,805.97 155.95 1,145.60 2,795.62 OMF0009AU 1,310.36 1,485.28 0.00 0.00 2,795.64

SMLL 47.23 21.78 61.90 87.35 SMLL 77.50 0.01 8.31 1.52 87.34

VAS 1,610.03 283.37 233.84 1,560.50 VAS 1,512.85 47.65 0.00 0.00 1,560.50

WXHG 198.25 198.25 562.07 562.07 WXHG 0.35 227.07 0.00 334.64 562.06

Subtotal for Distributions 4,209.67 778.05 2,309.90 5,741.52 3,233.35 2,014.02 154.93 339.26 5,741.56

Dividends

VEU 205.35 0.00 0.00 205.35 VEU 0.00 205.35 0.00 0.00 205.35

VTS 140.27 0.00 0.00 140.27 VTS 0.00 140.27 0.00 0.00 140.27

Subtotal for Dividends 345.62 0.00 0.00 345.62 0.00 345.62 0.00 0.00 345.62

Total 4,555.29 778.05 2,309.90 6,087.14 3,233.35 2,359.64 154.93 339.26 6,087.18
Note 1: Income received during the tax year ended 30 June 2020 but included in your 30 June 2019 tax statement.

Note 2: Income received during the tax year ended 30 June 2021 but included in your 30 June 2020 tax statement.

Note 3: Total cash distribution taxable in financial year.

Note 4: The total assessable income amount for Capital Gains Schedule includes a capital gains gross up for discounted capital gains. In the case of non-AMIT funds the amount actually paid is identified as the 'concessional component' 
which is reported as a non-assessable amount. For the purpose of the reconciliation to cash the gross up for these funds have been removed from the 'Capital Gains - Total Amount'.

Note 5: Rounding differences may exist due to each tax component amount being calculated as a percentage against the cash received for each distribution.
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Narration
Amount

AUD
MEMPHIS - 

3146

From Westpac #6558

03/07/2019 Export Proceeds Received Reference 1,081.23        1,081.23        P-22

1,081.23        1,081.23        

Total 1,081.23        1,081.23        

I. Rental Income Reconciliation: 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA in USD Rate: 0.6863

Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Total

Income -              

-              

Expenses -              

  Management fee 3,467.25        609.50           92.00             92.00             4,260.75     

  Repair & Maintenance -              

  Miscellaneous -              

 Total Expenses 3,467.25        609.50           92.00             92.00             4,260.75     

Net Operating (3,467.25)       (609.50)          (92.00)            (92.00)            (4,260.75)   

Previous balance 3,335.05        (132.20)          (741.70)          (833.70)          (2,633.30)   

   Net Operating (3,467.25)       (609.50)          (92.00)            (92.00)            (4,260.75)   

   Owner Draws -              

Owner Contribution 925.70           925.70        

Due to Owner

Ending balance (132.20)          (741.70)          (833.70)          -                 

Banked -              

Difference -                 -                 -                 -                 -              

USD AUD

Total Rental expenses 4,260.75        

Expense paid in advance (3,100.00)       P-4

Rental expense claim in 2020 1,160.75        1,704.95        

Rent receivable 2019 (235.05)          (313.07)          P-24

Amount paid 925.70           1,391.88        D-8/P-15

Rental Income
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Premier Property Management Group 
134 Timber Creek 
Cordova, TN 38018 
ph. (901) 751-7979 fax (901) 591-8305 
premierpropertymemphis.com 

Pauline Velden 
33 Brookland Street 
Beckenham 6107, W stem Australia 

Comments 

Thank yon for your business. 

Previous Balance 

Income 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Expense 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Other Income 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Generated 07/01/2019, 8:11 AM 

PREMIER PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT GROUP 

OWNER STATEMENT 

06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 

Portfolio Summary 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Income $ 

$ 

$ 

Total Expense $ 

$ 

$ 

Total Other Income $ 

0.00 

0.00 

995.00 

995.00 

0.00 

759.95 

759.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Pagel 
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Other Expense 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Owner Contributions 

Owner Draws 

Ending Balance 

Portfolio Minimum 

Due To Owner 

Income 

Type 

No Items 

Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Other Income 

Type 

No Items 

Other Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Generated 07/01/2019, 8:11 AM 

Description 

Description 

Description 

Description 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

$ 3,100.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 3,335.05 

$ 0.00 

$ 3,335.05 

General Income And Expenses 

Total Income $ 0.00 

Total Expense $ 0.00 

Total Other Income $ o.oo 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

Page2 
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Owner Contributions 

Type Description Comments Date 

Owner Contribution Pauline Velden 06/14/2019 $ 3,100.00 

Total Owner Contributions $ 3,100.00 

Owner Draws 

Type Description Comments Date 

No Items 

Total Owner Draws $ 0.00 

Income And Expenses: 3146 Southbridge Street 

Income 

Type Description Comments Date 

Security Deposit 3146SOUTHBRI:Strahan - SECDEP received from 
06/12/2019 $ 995.00 

Forfeit Mejia liability account. 

Total Income $ 995.00 

Expense 

Type Description Comments Date 

Security Deposit 3146SOUTHBRI:Strahan - Security Deposit Refund 
06/25/2019 $ 400.00 

Refund Mejia to Resident(s) 

Locks- keyed 13 
Repairs-Move Out cylinders, 1 lockbox, 1 06/18/2019 $ 158.70 

faux camera. 6.4.19 

Repairs-Move Out 
HV AC- pulled A/C. 

06/18/2019 • $ 201.25 
6.5.19 

Total Expense $ 759.95 

Net Operating Income $ 235.05 

Other Income 

Type Description Comments Date 

No Items 

Total Other Income $ 0.00 

Generated07/01/2019, 8:ll AM Page 3 
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Other Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Generated07/0l/2019, 8:11 AM 

Description Comments Date 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

Total Net Income $ 235.05 

Page4 

P-5



Premier Property Management Group 
134 Timber Creek 
Cordova, TN 38018 
ph. (901) 751-7979 fax (901) 591-8305 
premierpropertymemphis.com 

Pauline Velden 
33 Brookland Street 
Beckenham 6107, W stern Australia 

Comments 

Thank you for your business. 

Previous Balance 

Income 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Expense 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Other Income 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

PREMIER PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT GROUP 

OWNER STATEMENT 

07/01/2019 - 07/31/2019 

Portfolio Summary 

$ 3,335.05 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Income $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 3,467.25 

Total Expense $ 3,467.25 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

Total Other Income $ 0.00 

Generated08/0l/2019, 8:50AM Page I 
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Other Expense 

General 

3146 Southbridge Street 

Owner Contributions 

Owner Draws 

Ending Balance 

Portfolio Minimum 

Due To Owner 

Income 

Type 

No Items 

Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Other Income 

Type 

No Items 

Other Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Generated 08/01/2019, 8:50 AM 

Description 

Description 

Description 

Description 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

Comments Date 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ o.oo 

$ -132.20 

$ 0.00 

$ -132.20 

General Income And Expenses 

Total Income $ 0.00 

Total Expense $ 0.00 

Total Other Income $ 0.00 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

Page2 
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Owner Contributions 

Type Description Comments Date 

No Items 

Total Owner Contributions $ 0.00 

Owner Draws 

Type Description Comments Date 

No Items 

Total Owner Draws $ 0.00 

Income And Expenses: 3146 Southbridge Street 

Income 

Type Description Comments Date 

No Items 

Total Income $ 0.00 

Expense 

Type Description Comments Date 

Plumbing- replaced 
kitchen sink sprayer and 

Repairs-Move Out washer; tightened up pop 07/01/2019 $ 143.75 
up assembly on lavatory 
sink. 6.18.19 

General- move out 
Repairs-Move Out repairs complete. 07/01/2019 $ 1,989.50 

6.20.19 

Lawn- cut, edge, 
weedeat, trim bushes and 

Repairs-Move Out trees, clean up fenceline, 07/01/2019 $ 316.25 
remove brush and trash. 
6.21.19 

Repairs-Move Out 
Flooring- carpet clean & 

07/01/2019 $ 287.50 
stretched. 6.21.19 

Repairs-Move Out 
Cleaning- full cleaning. 

0710112019 $ 92.00 
6.19.19 

Pest Control- performed 
Repairs-Move Out general pest control 07/01/2019 $ 74.75 

treatment. 6.17.19 

Generated 08/01/2019, 8:50 AM Page 3 
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Repairs-Move Out 

Repairs-Move Out 

Repairs-Move Out 

Repairs-Move Out 

Repairs-Move Out 

Other Income 

Type 

No Items 

Other Expense 

Type 

No Items 

Generated 08/01/2019, 8:50 AM 

Description 

Description 

Cleaning- quick clean 
7.5.19 

Plumbing- installed new 
lavatory faucet in hall 
bathroom and repaired 
leak underneath sink 
drain in master bathroom 
7.1.19 

General- painted security 
doors, caulked around 
wood trim and painted 
under sink 7.4.19 

Lawn- cut, edge, weedeat 
7.10.19 

Cleaning- air fresheners 
for quick clean 7.10.19 

Comments 

Comments 

07/16/2019 $ 46.00 

07/16/2019 $ 402.50 

07/16/2019 $ 57.50 

07/23/2019 $ 46.00 

07/23/2019 $ 11.50 

Total Expense $ 3,467.25 

Net Operating Income $ -3,467.25 

Date 

Total Other Income $ 0.00 

Date 

Total Other Expense $ 0.00 

Total Net Income $ -3,467.25 
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Premier Property Management Group
134 Timber Creek 
Cordova, TN 38018 
ph. (901) 751-7979 fax (901) 591-8305
premierpropertymemphis.com

 

Pauline Velden 
33 Brookland Street
Beckenham 6107,   Wstern Australia

OWNER STATEMENT

09/01/2019 - 09/30/2019

Comments

Thank you for your business.

Portfolio Summary

Previous Balance   $ -741.70

Income

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 92.00

  Total Expense $ 92.00

 

Other Income

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Generated 10/01/2019, 9:13 AM Page 1Generated 10/01/2019, 9:13 AM Page 1
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Other Expense

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Other Expense $ 0.00

 

 

Owner Contributions   $ 0.00

Owner Draws   $ 0.00

 

Ending Balance   $ -833.70

Portfolio Minimum   $ 0.00

Due To Owner   $ -833.70

General Income And Expenses

Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Expense $ 0.00

 

Other Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Other Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Expense $ 0.00
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Owner Contributions

Type Description Comments Date  

No Items

Total Owner Contributions $ 0.00

 

Owner Draws

Type Description Comments Date  

No Items

Total Owner Draws $ 0.00

Income And Expenses: 3146 Southbridge Street

Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

Repairs-Move Out
Lawn- cut, edge, weedeat
9.3.19 

09/17/2019   $ 46.00

Repairs-Move Out
Lawn- cut, edge, weedeat
9.11.19 

09/24/2019   $ 46.00

Total Expense $ 92.00

 

Net Operating Income $ -92.00

 

Other Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Other Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Generated 10/01/2019, 9:13 AM Page 3Generated 10/01/2019, 9:13 AM Page 3
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Total Other Expense $ 0.00

 

Total Net Income $ -92.00
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Premier Property Management Group
134 Timber Creek 
Cordova, TN 38018 
ph. (901) 751-7979 fax (901) 591-8305
premierpropertymemphis.com

 

Pauline Velden 
33 Brookland Street
Beckenham 6107,   Wstern Australia

OWNER STATEMENT

10/01/2019 - 10/31/2019

Comments

Thank you for your business.

Portfolio Summary

Previous Balance   $ -833.70

Income

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 92.00

  Total Expense $ 92.00

 

Other Income

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Other Expense

General   $ 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street   $ 0.00

  Total Other Expense $ 0.00

Generated 10/30/2019, 10:20 AM Page 1Generated 10/30/2019, 10:20 AM Page 1
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Owner Contributions   $ 925.70

Owner Draws   $ 0.00

 

Ending Balance   $ 0.00

Portfolio Minimum   $ 0.00

Due To Owner   $ 0.00

General Income And Expenses

Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Expense $ 0.00

 

Other Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Other Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Expense $ 0.00

 

Owner Contributions

Type Description Comments Date  

Owner Contribution Pauline Velden   10/30/2019   $ 925.70

Total Owner Contributions $ 925.70

 

Owner Draws

Type Description Comments Date  

Generated 10/30/2019, 10:20 AM Page 2Generated 10/30/2019, 10:20 AM Page 2
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No Items

Total Owner Draws $ 0.00

Income And Expenses: 3146 Southbridge Street

Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Income $ 0.00

 

Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

Repairs-Move Out
Lawn- cut, edge, weedeat
10.2.19 

10/15/2019   $ 46.00

Repairs-Move Out
Cleaning- quick clean
10.7.19 

10/22/2019   $ 46.00

Total Expense $ 92.00

 

Net Operating Income $ -92.00

 

Other Income

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Income $ 0.00

 

Other Expense

Type Description Comments Date      

No Items

Total Other Expense $ 0.00

 

Total Net Income $ -92.00
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2019

Rental Income

I. Rental Income Reconciliation: 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA in USD Rate: 0.7508 
Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Total

Income 880.00          880.00          880.00        880.00        880.00        880.00          880.00         880.00        880.00         880.00         880.00         995.00     10,675.00     
-

Expenses -
  Management fee 88.00            88.00            88.00          88.00          88.00          88.00            88.00           88.00          88.00           88.00           88.00           400.00     1,368.00       
  Repair & Maintenance 1,724.99      359.95     2,084.94       
  Miscellaneous -
 Total Expenses 88.00            88.00            88.00          88.00          88.00          88.00            88.00           88.00          88.00           1,812.99      88.00           759.95     3,452.94       
Net Operating 792.00          792.00          792.00        792.00        792.00        792.00          792.00         792.00        792.00         (932.99)        792.00         235.05     7,222.06       

Previous balance - -             -              -              - -               -              -               1,724.99      - -           3,335.05       
   Net Operating 792.00          792.00          792.00        792.00        792.00        792.00          792.00         792.00        792.00         (932.99)        792.00         235.05     7,222.06       
   Owner Draws (792.00)         (792.00)        (792.00)      (792.00)       (792.00)       (792.00)         (792.00)        (792.00)       (792.00)        (792.00)        (792.00)        (8,712.00)     
Owner Contribution 3,100.00  
Due to Owner
Ending balance - -               -             -              -              - -               -               -               -               3,335.05  

Banked 792.00          792.00          792.00        792.00        792.00        792.00          792.00         792.00        792.00         792.00         792.00         8,712.00       
Difference - - -             -              -              - - -              -               - - -           -

USD AUD
Net rental income via bank 8,712.00            11,478.77

Net rental income as per Premier Property less 345 OB not taken up last year 8,712.00      
Difference include -               

Difference should be recorded as Sundry Debtor as not deposited to bank 235.05         
Difference should be recorded as Rent this year as not recorded last year 783.00         

313.07            
965.12

Amount Received 8,164.05      10,873.80    
Gross up Expenses 3,452.94               4,599.01 

Gross Income 11,616.99    15,425.73    
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Narration Amount Ref

Accounting fee

17/07/19 Pymt D.Baker & 180.00                 Q-5

30/09/19 Withdrawal-Osko Payment 1273407 Ron Brukwinski Velden - US Tax R 1,100.00              Q-10

14/04/20 D.Baker & Associates Inv 026937 - Velden 298.00                 Q-9

08/06/20 D.Baker & Associates 185.00                 Q-7

1,763.00              

Administration fee

16/09/19 Payment By Authority To Gps Planning Fee 880.00                 Q-13

24/10/19 Payment By Authority To Gps Planning Fee 2,200.00              Q-14

30/06/20 Investment expenses from Care portfolio 1,333.84              Q-12

4,413.84              

Filing fee

14/04/20 Bpay Asic Asic 54.00                   Q-15

54.00                   

Bank fee

    From Westpac #6531
01/07/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-5

01/08/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-5

02/09/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-5

17/09/19 Account Overdrawn Fee 16-September-2019 15.00                   D-5

18/09/19 Account Overdrawn Fee 17-September-2019 15.00                   D-6

24/09/19 Account Overdrawn Fee 23-September-2019 15.00                   D-6

01/10/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-8

01/11/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-8

26/11/19 Account Overdrawn Fee 25-November-2019 15.00                   D-9

02/12/19 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-9

02/12/19 Fee for Overseas Telegraphic Transfer 20.00                   D-9

24/12/19 Account Overdrawn Fee 23-December-2019 15.00                   D-9

02/01/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-11

03/02/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-11

02/03/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-11

16/03/20 Direct Entry Debit Dishounoured Fee 5.00                     D-11

01/04/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-14

01/05/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-14

01/06/20 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-14

220.00                 

Expenses
Q-1



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Narration Amount Ref

Expenses

    From Westpac #6558
16/07/19 Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee - Inc Gst Auto Fee Charge 6000Sc6133 150.00                 D-18

22/11/19 Fee for Overseas Telegraphic Transfer 0172447 12.00                   D-25

162.00                 

Total Bank Fee 382.00                 

Insurance

23/07/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-5

23/08/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-5

23/09/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-6

23/10/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-8

25/11/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-9

23/12/19 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-9

23/01/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 400.08                 D-11

24/02/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 480.95                 D-11

23/03/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 480.95                 D-11

23/04/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 480.95                 D-14

25/05/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 480.95                 D-14

23/06/20 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 480.95                 D-14

5,205.31              Q-19
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2020

Date Narration Amount Ref

Expenses

Interest Paid

30/09/19 Interest 5.38                     D-6

29/11/19 Interest 0.58                     D-9

31/12/19 Interest 6.48                     D-9

31/01/20 Interest 0.67                     D-11

31/03/20 Interest 190.84                 D-11

203.95                 

Property Expenses

17/07/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.66 57.27                   D-5

19/08/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.73 59.61                   D-5

17/09/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.7 58.55                   D-6

17/09/19 Debit Card Purchase Fedex Australia Belmont Aus Card No.~849212 99.55                   D-6

17/09/19 Debit Card Purchase Fedex Australia Belmont Aus Card No.~849212 99.55                   D-6

17/10/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.73 59.55                   D-8

18/11/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.72 59.25                   D-8

01/04/20 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $7.05 242.20                 Q-26

735.53                 

20/11/19 Sale property - 3146 Southbridge 1,358.18              F-1

30/06/20 Gross up rental expenses from - 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis 1,704.95              P-1

Total Property Expenses 3,798.66              
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D. BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
A.B.N. 96 099 535 065

PO BOX 310

Unit 1, 4 Farrall Road, Midvale, WA

Phone (08) 9274 6637
Chartered Accountants

MIDLAND, WA 6936

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

33 BROOKLAND STREET
BECKENHAM WA 6107

Tax Invoice
027462

Ref: VEL06

9 July, 2020

Description Amount

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED RE:
S & P VELDEN SELF MANAGED SUPERANNUATION FUND FOR THE 
YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2019
PROCESSING OF BANK STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTING RECORDS
PREPARATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONSISTING OF BALANCE 
SHEET, PROFIT AND LOSS, NOTES AND MEMBERS LOAN ACCOUNTS
PREPARATION OF THE INCOME TAX RETURN FOR THE FUND FOR THE 
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019  ELECTRONIC LODGEMENT OF INCOME TAX 
RETURN.
ATTENDANCE TO THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS OF THE FUND IN 
WAY OF TRUSTEE MINUTES, RESOLUTIONS AND MEMBER STATEMENTS.
LIAISON WITH TRUSTEES IN REGARDS TO COMPLIANCE ISSUES.
 LIAISONS WITH THE AUDITOR REGARDING YEAR END AUDIT.
LIABILITY LIMITED BY A SCHEME APPROVED UNDER PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 
LEGISLATION
*

2,500.00

Terms: Seven Days From
 Date Of Invoice

Amount Due: $ 2,500.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $227.27

* indicates taxable supply

Please detach the portion below and forward with your payment

Remittance Advice

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND Invoice: 027462
Ref: VEL06
9 July, 2020

Amount Due: $ 2,500.00Cheque Mastercard Visa

Card Number

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date .....................

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

PAYMENT CAN BE MADE DIRECTLY TO OUR BANK

BSB 06 6115    Account 1038 7658    D.Baker & Associates Pty Ltd
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D. BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
A.B.N. 96 099 535 065

PO BOX 310

Unit 1, 4 Farrall Road, Midvale, WA

Phone (08) 9274 6637
Chartered Accountants

MIDLAND, WA 6936

S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD
33 BROOKLAND STREET
BECKENHAM WA 6107

Statement

Ref: VEL05

As at 30 June, 2020

Date Description Debit Credit

01/07/2019 Balance Brought Forward 180.00

19/07/2019 Receipt 027115 Applied Against Invoice 026013 180.00

18/03/2020 Invoice 026937 Issued 298.00

11/04/2020 Receipt 028138 Applied Against Invoice 026937 298.00

04/06/2020 Invoice 027328 Issued 185.00

09/06/2020 Receipt 028405 Applied Against Invoice 027328 185.00

120+ Days
0.00

90 Days
0.00

60 Days
0.00

30 Days
0.00

Current
0.00

Terms: Seven Days From Date Of Invoice

Amount Due:

Please detach the portion below and forward with your payment

Remittance Advice

S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD Ref: VEL05
As at 30 June, 2020

Amount Due:Cheque Mastercard Visa

Card Number

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date .....................

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

PAYMENT CAN BE MADE DIRECTLY TO OUR BANK

BSB 06 6115    Account 1038 7658    D.Baker & Associates Pty Ltd

ALL CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS attract a 1.25% charge
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Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 
($)

GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 
($)

GST ($)

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 1/07/2019 0.30 0.03 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jun 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 2/07/2019 7.09 0.17 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jun 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 2/07/2019 60.84 2.37 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jun 2019 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

2/07/2019 20.56 0.51 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jul 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 6/08/2019 7.53 0.18 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jul 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/08/2019 65.98 2.56 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jul 2019 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/08/2019 21.53 0.52 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Aug 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 5/09/2019 7.38 0.18 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Aug 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/09/2019 65.66 2.55 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Aug 2019 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/09/2019 21.28 0.52 0.00 0.00

Expense Recovery 18/19 Portfolio Service Fees 30/09/2019 11.63 0.28 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Sep 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 4/10/2019 7.17 0.17 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Sep 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/10/2019 63.60 2.46 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Sep 2019 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/10/2019 20.90 0.51 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Oct 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 6/11/2019 7.27 0.18 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Oct 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/11/2019 65.45 2.55 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Oct 2019 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/11/2019 21.54 0.52 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Nov 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 6/12/2019 7.04 0.17 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Nov 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/12/2019 63.35 2.46 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Nov 2019 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/12/2019 21.10 0.52 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Dec 2019 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 7/01/2020 7.16 0.17 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Dec 2019 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 7/01/2020 65.24 2.55 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Dec 2019 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

7/01/2020 21.95 0.53 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jan 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 6/02/2020 7.31 0.18 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jan 2020 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/02/2020 65.54 2.55 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jan 2020 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/02/2020 22.25 0.54 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Feb 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 5/03/2020 6.89 0.17 0.00 0.00

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521307 Expenses Schedule

20 of 26
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Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 
($)

GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 
($)

GST ($)

Portfolio Service Fees Feb 2020 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/03/2020 61.41 2.39 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Feb 2020 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/03/2020 20.95 0.51 0.00 0.00

Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 11/03/2020 2.17 0.05 0.00 0.00

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 13/03/2020 1.86 0.04 0.00 0.00

Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 25/03/2020 20.50 0.50 0.00 0.00

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 26/03/2020 20.50 0.50 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Mar 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 6/04/2020 12.02 0.29 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2020 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/04/2020 75.02 2.78 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Mar 2020 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/04/2020 34.63 0.85 0.00 0.00

Sell OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 7/04/2020 1.95 0.05 0.00 0.00

Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 8/04/2020 5.46 0.13 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Apr 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 5/05/2020 15.58 0.38 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Apr 2020 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/05/2020 80.52 2.88 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Apr 2020 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/05/2020 56.02 1.37 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee May 2020 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fees 4/06/2020 16.39 0.40 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees May 2020 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/06/2020 83.81 3.00 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee May 2020 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/06/2020 59.05 1.44 0.00 0.00

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 9/06/2020 2.42 0.06 0.00 0.00

Sell HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 9/06/2020 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1,333.84 43.72 0.00 0.00
Note 1: Refer to the Statement of Advice (SOA) and/or Financial Services Guide (FSG) of your Adviser for details of fees payable to your Adviser and/or Dealer Group. Most fees charged to your account are assumed to be deductible for 
tax purposes – however we assume the contribution fee is not deductible. You should check your individual circumstances with your tax adviser.

S & P Velden Superannuation Fund
2401521307 Expenses Schedule
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25th September 2020

S & P Velden Super Fund
33 Brookland Street
BECKENHAM  WA  6107
       

Dear Trustee 

2020 Annual Statement Insurance through Superannuation
Policy number: 1670139 

We’re pleased to provide an update about your policy for the year ended 30 June 2020.

Your Annual Statement contains a summary of your policy and details of your insurance benefits. This
statement is for general information only and does not constitute an annual statement for the purposes of
Section 1017D of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Important
Please note that this statement outlines details of your insurance through superannuation only.

Are your contact details up to date?
The email address we have on file for you is velden@primus.com.au. If your email or any other contact
details have changed, please let us know and we’ll update them for you.

More information
If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact your financial adviser Corne
Wilbers by phone on 894554824 or by email to corne@prestigeportfolios.com.au. You can also get in
touch with us directly by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au.

Thank you for choosing TAL for your insurance needs.

Yours sincerely

TAL Customer Service

 




TAL Life Limited


ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848                    Customer Service                                       W tal.com.au 

GPO Box 5380, Sydney NSW 2001                       P  1300 209 088

Level 16, 363 George Street					        F  1300 351 133

Sydney NSW 2000                                     E  customerservice@tal.com.au
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Superannuation

Annual Statement

1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Life Insured   : Pauline Helen Velden                                              Commencement
date : 23/02/2017

Policy number  : 1670139                                                           
             

Adviser        : Corne Wilbers
Adviser number : 88983

Policy Owner   : S & P Velden Super Fund                                                       

                                                                                               

Issuer         : TAL Life Limited                                                              

AFSL           : 237848                                                            ABN         : 70 050 109 450

Insurance Benefits as at 30 June 2020               

Pauline Helen Velden’s Benefits $

Death Sum Insured                                     1329709. 42

Summary

$

Withdrawal Value as at 01/07/2019                           0. 00

Total Premiums and Rollovers                      5205. 31

( )   Total Insurance Premiums                                 5205. 31

Withdrawal Value as at 30/06/2020                           0. 00

Total Policy Fees (included in total insurance premiums paid)        94. 80



TAL Life Limited


ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848                    Customer Service                                       W tal.com.au 

GPO Box 5380, Sydney NSW 2001                       P  1300 209 088

Level 16, 363 George Street					        F  1300 351 133

Sydney NSW 2000                                     E  customerservice@tal.com.au
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Superannuation

Annual Statement                                  

Life Insured   :  Pauline Helen Velden

Policy number  :  1670139

Transaction listing 

Date                         Transaction        Amount 
$

23/07/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
23/08/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
23/09/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
23/10/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
25/11/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
23/12/2019                   Premium                         400. 08
23/01/2020                   Premium                         400. 08
24/02/2020                   Premium                         480. 95
23/03/2020                   Premium                         480. 95
23/04/2020                   Premium                         480. 95
25/05/2020                   Premium                         480. 95
23/06/2020                   Premium                         480. 95

( )23/07/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )23/08/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )23/09/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )23/10/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )25/11/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )23/12/2019                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )23/01/2020                   Insurance Premium               400. 08
( )24/02/2020                   Insurance Premium               480. 95
( )23/03/2020                   Insurance Premium               480. 95
( )23/04/2020                   Insurance Premium               480. 95
( )25/05/2020                   Insurance Premium               480. 95
( )23/06/2020                   Insurance Premium               480. 95
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Important information

This statement has been prepared by TAL Life Limited, ABN 70 050 109 450 (TAL). It outlines the
value of the benefits that your insurance provided  as at 30 June 2020 and the transactions that
occurred during the prior twelve month period. This statement is for information purposes and
should be read in conjunction with the disclosure documents you received when you commenced
this insurance.

TAL has taken reasonable care in preparing this statement but reserves the right to make
amendments in the event of an error. The information contained within this statement is of a
general nature only and does not take into account your particular objectives, financial situation
and needs. You should obtain appropriate independent financial and tax advice and read the
Product Disclosure Statement (or, if applicable, other disclosure documents) before making a
decision about your insurance.

Your insurance benefits
TAL allows you the flexibility to alter your insurance benefits as your personal circumstances
change. You should seek advice from your financial adviser about the appropriate level of
insurance cover for your individual circumstances.

Assets of the fund
Under superannuation law you should be aware that assets of the self-managed superannuation
fund (SMSF) remain the responsibility of the trustee of the SMSF and should be kept separate from
your personal assets.

We act on instructions from the trustee of your SMSF in relation to the life risk policies insured.

Additional explanation of policy fees and costs
For full details on the fees, expenses and charges applicable to your insurance cover, please refer
to the disclosure documents.

Withdrawal value
This statement relates to your life insurance which does not acquire a withdrawal value. If you
terminate this insurance at any time (when you are not eligible to make a claim) no cash value will
be payable.

Complaints
If you have a complaint  related to your insurance, you can contact us by email
CustomerResolutionTeam@tal.com.au, phone on 1300 209 088, in writing to Complaints Department,
TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380, Sydney NSW 2001 or online at www.tal.com.au/Contact-TAL.

We will attempt to resolve your complaint within 45 days of the date it is received by us. If we are
unable to resolve your complaint within that period, we will inform you of the reasons for the delay
and let you know when we expect to provide a response to your complaint.
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Australian Financial Complaints Authority
If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial
services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

Website: www.afca.org.au
Email: info@afca.org.au
Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call)
In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001

Time limits may apply to complaints to AFCA. You may wish to consult the AFCA website or
contact AFCA directly to find out if there is a time limit on lodging a complaint with AFCA.

Your privacy
In this section, the words ’we’ and ’our’ refer to both TAL and the Trustee.

The way in which we collect, secure, hold, use and disclose personal and sensitive information
(your information) is explained in our privacy policies. These policies can be obtained online at
www.tal.com.au/privacy-policy (all policies) and www.mercer.com.au/privacy.html (TAL Super
policies only) or by contacting us.

If you have any questions about the way in which your information is managed, or would like a
paper copy of our privacy policies, please contact us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to
customerservice@tal.com.au.

Contacting TAL

If you have any questions or would like more information about your TAL product, you can contact
us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au. You can also write to us
at TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001.

If you have a question specific to your individual circumstances, please contact your financial
adviser. If you do not have a financial adviser, please call us and we’ll put you in touch with one.
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State of Florida
Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that STEPHEN VELDEN, LLC is a
limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed
on July 12, 2011, effective July 8, 2011.

The document number of this limited liability company is L11000079787.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this
office through December 31, 2020, that its most recent annual report was filed
on March 30, 2020, and that its status is active.

Given under my hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida
at Tallahassee, the Capital, this
the Thirtieth day of March, 2020

Tracking Number: 1429027413CC

To authenticate this certificate,visit the following site,enter this number, and then
follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication
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Westpac Business One Acc 6531

Date Narration Amount USD

17/07/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.66 57.27      INSURANCE ‐ NO COPY
19/08/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.73 59.61      AUGUST 2019 INSURANCE INVOICE
17/09/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.7 58.55      SEPTEMBER 2019 INSURANCE INVOICE
17/09/19 Debit Card Purchase Fedex Australia Belmont Aus Card No.~849212 99.55      COURIER TO IRS ‐ DIFFERENT LOCATIONS COPIES OF RECEPTS WERE ON FILE
17/09/19 Debit Card Purchase Fedex Australia Belmont Aus Card No.~849212 99.55      COURER TO IRS ‐ DIFFERENTT LOCATIONS COPIES OF RECEIPTS WERE ON FILE
17/10/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.73 59.55      INSURANCE ‐ NO COPY
01/11/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $40.54 1,391.88 975.70 Shortfall on rental income and expenses paid ATTACHED EMAIL.
18/11/19 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.72 59.25      NOVEMBER 2019 INSURANCE INVOICE
01/04/20 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $7.05 242.20    143.75 Filing fee in US see email attached of transfer FLORIDA LLC ‐ ATTACHED EMAIL

2,127.41 
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BILLING INFORMATION

Invoice Date:

Coverage Period:

Payment Due:

CSR:

Monthly Memo:  We are excited about all of the changes happening at 
NREIG. We are growing and adding new products to bring you more 
value. Please make note of your Client Service Representative as it may 
have changed recently. And visit NREIG.com to see what’s new!

8/11/2019

8/1/2019 - 8/31/2019

9/1/2019

Brooke Vaught

Account Number:

S  P Velden Superannuation Fund

Pauline Velden

Beckenham, WA 6107

33 Brookland Street

INSURED LOCATIONS AND COVERAGES

25346 (SPVEL-1)

Location Exposures Policy 
Number

Status Insured 
Value

Coverage Synopsis
AOP Ded./Wind Ded./Theft VMM Ded./Co-Ins%

Location 
Cost

3146 Southbridge St  - Single-family

 - Property LPREPP0195 Occupied $60,000 Special, ACV, 3000/3000/6000, 0% $39.00

 - Loss of Rents $0

 - Named Storm INCL

 - Premises Liability LPRESP0195

Auto Pay: 15th, CC - 5XXXXXXXXXXX9212 Master Card

Beginning Balance:

Deposit Due:

Invoice Charges:

Escrow Applied:

Payments Made:

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00Ending Balance:

Adjustments: $0.00

1 of 1Page:

Please make checks payable to National Real Estate Insurance Group. 
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BILLING INFORMATION

Invoice Date:

Coverage Period:

Payment Due:

CSR:

Monthly Memo:  We're moving! 
As of October 7, our new address will be:
11500 NW Ambassador Drive, Suite 310
Kansas City, MO 64153
Please update your records accordingly for any correspondence or 
mailed payments.

9/11/2019

9/1/2019 - 9/30/2019

10/1/2019

Brooke Vaught

Account Number:

S  P Velden Superannuation Fund

Pauline Velden

Beckenham, WA 6107

33 Brookland Street

INSURED LOCATIONS AND COVERAGES

25346 (SPVEL-1)

Location Exposures Policy 
Number

Status Insured 
Value

Coverage Synopsis
AOP Ded./Wind Ded./Theft VMM Ded./Co-Ins%

Location 
Cost

3146 Southbridge St  - Single-family

 - Property WN28190000
1

Occupied $60,000 Special, ACV, 3000/3000/6000, 0% $39.00

 - Loss of Rents $0

 - Named Storm INCL

 - Premises Liability LPRESP0195

Auto Pay: 15th, CC - 5XXXXXXXXXXX9212 Master Card

Beginning Balance:

Deposit Due:

Invoice Charges:

Escrow Applied:

Payments Made:

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00Ending Balance:

Adjustments: $0.00

1 of 1Page:

Please make checks payable to National Real Estate Insurance Group. 
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BILLING INFORMATION

Invoice Date:

Coverage Period:

Payment Due:

CSR:

Monthly Memo:  We're moving! 
We moved! Please update your records for any correspondence or 
mailed payments our new address: 
11500 N Ambassador Drive, Suite 310 
Kansas City, MO 64513

10/11/2019

10/1/2019 - 10/31/2019

11/1/2019

Brooke Vaught

Account Number:

S  P Velden Superannuation Fund

Pauline Velden

Beckenham, WA 6107

33 Brookland Street

INSURED LOCATIONS AND COVERAGES

25346 (SPVEL-1)

Location Exposures Policy 
Number

Status Insured 
Value

Coverage Synopsis
AOP Ded./Wind Ded./Theft VMM Ded./Co-Ins%

Location 
Cost

3146 Southbridge St  - Single-family

 - Property WN28190000
1

Occupied $60,000 Special, ACV, 3000/3000/6000, 0% $39.00

 - Loss of Rents $0

 - Named Storm INCL

 - Premises Liability LPRESP0195

Auto Pay: 15th, CC - 5XXXXXXXXXXX9212 Master Card

Beginning Balance:

Deposit Due:

Invoice Charges:

Escrow Applied:

Payments Made:

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00Ending Balance:

Adjustments: $0.00

1 of 1Page:

Please make checks payable to National Real Estate Insurance Group. 
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BILLING INFORMATION

Invoice Date:

Coverage Period:

Payment Due:

CSR:

Monthly Memo:  It’s getting cold, frozen pipes can cause costly water 
damage! If you have Occupied properties, keep faucets on a slow drip 
overnight and the heat to at least 55°. For Vacant properties, shut off the 
water and drain the system. If you have questions or concerns about 
preventing winter losses, contact your CSR.

11/11/2019

11/1/2019 - 11/30/2019

12/1/2019

Brooke Vaught

Account Number:

S  P Velden Superannuation Fund

Pauline Velden

Beckenham, WA 6107

33 Brookland Street

INSURED LOCATIONS AND COVERAGES

25346 (SPVEL-1)

Location Exposures Policy 
Number

Status Insured 
Value

Coverage Synopsis
AOP Ded./Wind Ded./Theft VMM Ded./Co-Ins%

Location 
Cost

3146 Southbridge St  - Single-family

 - Property WN28190000
1

Occupied $60,000 Special, ACV, 3000/3000/6000, 0% $39.00

 - Loss of Rents $0

 - Named Storm INCL

 - Premises Liability LPRESP0195

Auto Pay: 15th, CC - 5XXXXXXXXXXX9212 Master Card

Beginning Balance:

Deposit Due:

Invoice Charges:

Escrow Applied:

Payments Made:

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39.00Ending Balance:

Adjustments: $0.00

1 of 1Page:

Please make checks payable to National Real Estate Insurance Group. 

Q-30

https://shield.nreig.com/Policy/LPRESP0195A_0.pdf
https://shield.nreig.com/Policy/LPRESP0195A_0.pdf

	Work Paper Index
	A-1 Trial Balance
	A-2 Queries/Notes
	A-2.1 Client Information
	A-2.2 From Email 05.05.2021
	A-2.3 Query Answer on 20.05.2021
	A-2.4 Email from clients

	B-1 Profit & Loss
	B-2 Balance Sheet
	B-3 Member Account
	B-3.1 Stephen Velden - Accumulation
	B-3.2 Pauline Velden - Accumulation
	B-3.3 Stephen Velden - TTR
	B-3.4 Pauline Velden - TTR
	B-3.6 Member Allocation

	C-1 Taxation
	C-1 Tax Reconciliation
	C-2 Income Tax Provision
	C-3 ATO ITA
	C-4 Tax Return 2020FY
	C-5 Fund Information
	C-7 Income
	C-8 Deductions and non-deductible expenses
	C-8 Income tax calculation statement
	C-11 Member Information
	C-13 Assets and Liabilities
	C-16 Capital Tax Schedule

	C-18 Tax Return 2019FY

	D-1 Cash/Term Deposits
	D-1 Westpac #6531
	D-14 Closing Balance

	D-18 Westpac #6558
	D-29 Closing Balance

	D-32 Care portfolio cash account
	D-53  Closing Balance
	D-56 Care cash summary


	E-1 Investment
	E-1 Investment Summary
	E-2 Movement in cost
	E-8 Realised Gains/Losses
	E-11 Unrealised Gains/Losses
	E-16 Valuation Report

	E-18 5oz Gold
	E-19 Metal Prices

	F-1 Property
	F-1 Property WP - Memphis
	F-2 CGT Schedule
	F-3 Sale Settlement Statement - Memphis
	F-19 Purchase Settlement Statement - Memphis
	F-21 Rates for financial year ending 30 Jun 2020

	M-1 Employer Contribution
	N-1 Interest
	N-2 Interest - Westpac 
	N-3 Interest - Care Portfolio

	O-1 Distribution
	O-1 Distribution WP
	O-2 Annual Tax Statement
	O-3 Summary of Assessable Income and Deductions
	O-4 Dividends Schedule
	O-5 Distributions Schedule
	O-11 Franking Credits Lost Schedule
	O-12 Summary of Income 2020


	P-1 Rental Received
	P-2 Owner Statement 01/06/2019-30/06/2019
	P-6 Owner Statement 01/07/2019-31/07/2019
	P-10 Owner Statement 01/09/2019-30/09/2019
	P-14 Owner Statement 01/10/2019-31/10/2019
	P-17 Owner Statement 01/06/2019-31/10/2019
	P-24 2019 Rental Income & Expenses

	Q-1 Expenses
	Q-1 Expenses WP
	Q-4 Accountancy fee
	Q-11 Admin fee
	Q-15 ASIC fee
	Q-17 Audit fee
	Q-19 TAL Life Insurance
	Q-23 State of Florida 
	Q-24 Property Expenses




